CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QFZE

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

SAME ADDRESS OF INCLITY 13-149-99 13		PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	THE STAT	E SURVEY A	GENCY		Facility ID: 00449
S. PETECHNING CHANNEL OF CONVENEUR 1. PROVIDENCE PETEC ACTION 1. PROVIDENCE PETEC PETEC ACTION 1. PROVIDENCE PETEC PETE	(L1) 245592 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO.	0.	(L3) OAKLAND I (L4) 123 BAKEN	PARK COMMUN STREET		(Le	6) 56701	 Initial Termination Validation 	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
B. ACCERDITATION NATURE		NERSHIP				`			
Fram 0 :	8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC	` ′	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID	15 ASC			G DATE: (L35)
18 SNE	From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds		X A. In Complian Program Re Compliance1. A B. Not in Com	ce With quirements Based On: cceptable POC	n	2. Te3. 244. 75. L: * Code:	echnical Personnel 4 Hour RN -Day RN (Rural SNF) ife Safety Code		ctor
10-STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE) On August 22, 2014 a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), was completed at this facility to the CMS 2567b forms for the results of this visit. Effective August 6, 2014, the facility is certified for 40 skilled nursing facility beds. 17- SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Debra Vincent, HFE NEII Debra Vincent, HFE NEII Debra Vincent, HFE NEII Debra Vincent, HFE NEII DEFERMINATION OF ELGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 1. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE (L24) (L41) (L25) 24. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE (L27) B. Rescind Suspension of Admissions: (L44) (L27) B. Rescind Suspension of Date: (L45) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE 33. OR REMARKS Posted 10/23/2014 Co.	18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID				(L15)	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 2. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT 24. LTC AGREEMENT 25. LTC AGREEMENT 26. TERMINATION DATE 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS (L44) (L41) (L25) (L44) (L41) (L25) (L44) (L47) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L44) (L45) (L48) (L48) (L49) (to the CMS 2567b forms for the 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	e results of this v	Date: 08/27	ngust 6, 2014, 1	(L19)	v is certified to 18. STATE SU Enfo	for 40 skilled m JRVEY AGENCY AF Orcement S	ursing facility beds. PPROVAL Specialist	Date: 10/13/2014~
RIGHTS ACT: 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 2. ORIGINAL DATE 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 2. ORIGINAL DATE 2. Pacility is not Eligible (L21) 2. ORIGINAL DATE 2. Pacility is not Eligible (L21) 2. ORIGINAL DATE 2. Pacility is not Eligible (L21) 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : —— —— —— —— 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : —— —— —— —— 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— ——		PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAI	OFFICE OF	R SINGLE STAT	TE AGENCY	
OF PARTICIPATION 12/01/1991 (L24) (L41) (L25) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L44) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. (L28) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE POING DATE ENDING DATE (L25) O1-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active O5-Fail to Meet Agreement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active O6-Fail to Meet Agreement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active O6-Fail to Meet Agreement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active O7-Provider Status Change 00-Active O7-Provider Status Change 00-Active O7-Provider Status Change 00-Active O7-Provider Status Change 00-Active	1. Facility is Eligible to Part	icipate			CIVIL	2	. Ownership/Control	Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCF	FA-1513)
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L28) 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. (L28) 30. REMARKS Posted 10/23/2014 Co. (L31) 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active 08-Risk of Involuntary Termination 09-Risk of Involuntary Termination 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active 09-Active 09-Active 10-Active 10-Active 10-Active	OF PARTICIPATION					VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clo	osure 00	0 INVOLUN 05-Fail to N	TARY
(L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L31) 30. REMARKS Posted 10/23/2014 Co.	25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATIVI				03-Risk of Invo	oluntary Termination	<u>OTHER</u> 07-Provide	·
03001 Posted 10/23/2014 Co. (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	(L27)	B. Rescind Sus	pension Date:	(L45)					
(L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.		30. REMARK	S		
		(L28)	03001		(L31)	Posted 1	10/23/2014 Co	0.	
	31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539		DETERMINATION (DF APPROVAL DA		DETERMIN	NATION APPRO	DVAL.	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24-5592

August 27, 2014

Mr. Tyler Ahlf, Administrator Oakland Park Communities 123 Baken Street Thief River Falls, MN 56701

Dear Mr. Ahlf:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective August 6, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

40 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 40 skilled nursing facility beds. You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meeth

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 27, 2014

Mr. Tyler Ahlf, Administrator Oakland Park Communities 123 Baken Street Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701

RE: Project Number S5592023

Dear Mr. Ahlf:

On July 15, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for an extended survey, completed on June 27, 2014. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections were required.

On August 22, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on August 8, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to an extended survey, completed on June 27, 2014. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of August 6, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on June 27, 2014, effective August 6, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated July 15, 2014, will not be imposed.

However, as we notified you in our letter of July 15, 2014, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from June 27, 2014.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meeth

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697 5592r14

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245592	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/22/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
OA	AKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES		123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5	5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	((Y5)	Date
	F0159 483.10(c)(2)-(5)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483.1		_ 0	correction completed 8/06/2014			F0225 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(
	F0226 483.13(c)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F024	41	C	correction Completed 8/06/2014		Reg. #	F0242 483.15(b)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	492.45(-)(6)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		78 0(g) - (j)	C	correction completed 8/06/2014			F0279 483.20(d), 483.2		Correction Completed 08/06/2014
•	F0282 483.20(k)(3)(ii)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483.2		_ 0	correction Completed 8/06/2014		•	F0311 483.25(a)(2)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014
ID Prefix	F0312 483.25(a)(3)		Correction Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			_ C _ 0 _	Correction Completed 8/06/2014		ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed 08/06/2014
Reviewed By	, <u> </u>	viewed E LB/mr	n	_	/27/20	14		272	200				Date: 08/22	/2014
Reviewed By CMS RO	r — Rev	iewed E	Ву	Da	te:		Signature of Surv	/eyo	or:				Date:	

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245592	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/22/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
OA	AKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES		123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y	4) Item		(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Deefin	F0000		Completed		ID Deefis	F00F0		Completed		ID Deefin	E0050		Completed
ID Prefix	F0322		08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0353		08/06/2014		ID Prefix			08/06/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.25(g)(2)					483.30(a)				Reg. # LSC	483.30(e)		_
				 	LSC								_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0387		08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0497		08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0518		08/06/2014
Reg. #	483.40(c)(1)-(2)				Reg. #	483.75(e)(8)				Reg. #	483.75(m)(2)		
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction										
ID Prefix	F0520		Completed 08/06/2014										
			00/00/2014										
Reg. # LSC	483.75(o)(1)												
	-			-									
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Dat	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	, I	.B/mn	1	08/	/27/201	.4	27	200				08/22	/2014
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Dat	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to Survey Completed on:					Check fo	or anv	Uncorrected	Def	iciencies. Was	a Summary of			
6/27/2014				Check for any Uncorrected Deficiencies. Was a Summary of Uncorrected Deficiencies (CMS-2567) Sent to the Facility?					YES	NO			

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245592	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing 01 - MAIN		N BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/8/2014
Name	of Facility			Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				123 BAKEN STREET	
-				THIFF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

(Y4) Item	(Y5)) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	((Y5)	Date
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		_06/26/2014	ID Prefix		-		ID Prefix			_
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Reg. #				Reg. #			
LSC	K0046	-	LSC				LSC			
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Desfer		Completed	ID Destin		Completed		ID D. f.			Completed
ID Prefix		_			-					_
Reg. #		_	Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC		-	LSC _				LSC			
					0 "					0 "
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg.#		_	Reg. #		-		Reg. #			_
LSC										_
		_				+-				_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		_	ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			
LSC			LSC		•		LSC			- -
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Drofiv		Completed	ID Drofiv		Completed		ID Drofiv			Completed
		_								_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			_
Reviewed By	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	PS/m	m	08/27/2014	27	7200				08/2	22/2014
Reviewed By	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO										
Followup to	Survey Completed on:		Check for any	Uncorrected	Deficie	ncies. Was	a Summary of			
6/25/2014			Uncorrecte	d Deficiencies	(CMS	-2567) Sent 1	to the Facility?	YES	NO	

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245592	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/22/2014
Name	e of Facility	D. Willy	Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
O	AKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES		123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4)	Item	(Y5)	Date
	F0159 483.10(c)(2)-(5)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014		F0161 483.10(c)(7)	Correction Complete 08/06/201	d	Reg.#	F0225 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), (Correction Completed 08/06/2014
	F0226 483.13(c)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483.15(a)	Correction Complete 08/06/201	d	Reg. #	F0242 483.15(b)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0244 483.15(c)(6)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0278 483.20(g) - (j)	Correction Complete 08/06/201	d		F0279 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(Correction Completed 08/06/2014
	F0282 483.20(k)(3)(ii)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014	Reg. #	F0309 483.25	Correction Complete 08/06/201	d	Reg. #	F0311 483.25(a)(2)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed 08/06/2014	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0314	Correction Complete 08/06/201	d	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0318 483.25(e)(2)	Correction Completed 08/06/2014
Reviewed By	Review	ved By	Date: 08/27/20	"	of Surveyor: 32981			Dat 08	ee: 8/22/2014
Reviewed By			Date:		of Surveyor:			Dat	

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245592	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/22/2014
Name	e of Facility	D. Willy	Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
O	AKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES		123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0322		Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0353		Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0356		Completed 08/06/2014
	483.25(g)(2)		00/00/2014			483.30(a)		00/00/2014			483.30(e)		
LSC	403.23(g)(2)				LSC	403.30(a)				LSC	403.30(e)		_
									+				
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0387		Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0497		Completed 08/06/2014		ID Prefix	F0518		Completed 08/06/2014
	483.40(c)(1)-(2)					483.75(e)(8)					483.75(m)(2)		
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction										
ID Prefix	F0520		Completed 08/06/2014										
Reg.#	483.75(o)(1)												
LSC													
Reviewed By		iewed E 3/mm		Dat 08	te: /27/20]	Signature of	Surve 329					Date: 08/22	2/2014
State Agency	<i>y</i>												a a v i i
Reviewed By	r — Revi	iewed E	Ву	Dat	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to Survey Completed on: 6/27/2014					-				a Summary of to the Facility?	YES	NO		
	0/2//2015	т								-		1 E 3	NO

State Form: Revisit Report

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 00449	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 8/22/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
O.	AKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES		123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ID Prefix		Correction						
ID Prefix					Correction			Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Desfer		Completed	ID Danfer	00500	Completed
=		08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20302	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20560	08/06/2014
Reg. # N LSC	MN Rule 4658.0100 Subp. 1	l	Reg. # LSC	MN State Statute 144.65	3	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0405 Subp.	2
			LSC		_	LSC		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
		Completed			Completed			Completed
ID Prefix	20565	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20800	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20830	08/06/2014
Reg. # N	MN Rule 4658.0405 Subp. 3	3	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0510 Subp	. 1	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0520 Subp.	1
LSC _	-		LSC		_	LSC		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
		Completed			Completed			Completed
-		08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20900	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20915	08/06/2014
	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp. 2	2.B	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp	. 3		MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp.	6 A
LSC _			LSC		_	LSC		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
		Completed			Completed			Completed
ID Prefix	20920	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	20930	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	21290	08/06/2014
Reg. # N	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp. 6	6 B	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp	. 7 B.	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0710 Subp.	3 A
LSC _			LSC		_	LSC		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
		Completed			Completed			Completed
ID Prefix	21426	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	21805	08/06/2014	ID Prefix	21910	08/06/2014
_	MN St. Statute 144A.04 Sul	od. 4	_	MN St. Statute 144.651 S	ubd. 5		MN St. Statute 144.651 Su	bd. 2
LSC _			LSC		_	LSC		
Reviewed By	Reviewed E		Date:	Signature of Sur			Date:	2014
State Agency	LB/mn	1	08/27/20	14 3	2981		08/22/	2014
Reviewed By	Reviewed E	Ву	Date:	Signature of Sur	reyor:		Date:	
		-			-			

State Form: Revisit Report Provider / Supplier / CLIA / (Y2) Multiple Construction (Y1) (Y3) Date of Revisit **Identification Number** A. Building 8/22/2014 B. Wing 00449 Street Address, City, State, Zip Code Name of Facility 123 BAKEN STREET OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) I	tem		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
21942			II) Prefix	21990		08/06/2014					
	144A.10 Subo	d. 1			MN St. Statute	326.557 Sul	od. 4					
				LSC								
у	Reviewed By		Date:		Signatu	re of Surve	yor:				Date:	22/2014
	LB/mm	1	08/	27/20	14	32	2981				08/2	22/2014
у Э		1		27/20	14	re of Surve 32 re of Surve	2981				Date: 08/2	22/2014
у Э	LB/mm	1	08/	27/20	14	32	2981				08/2	22/2014
	21942 MN St. Statute	21942 C	MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. I	Completed 08/06/2014 IE	Completed 08/06/2014 ID Prefix MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. #	Completed 08/06/2014 ID Prefix 21990 MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 6	Completed ID Prefix 21990 MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Sul	Completed Completed 21942 08/06/2014 ID Prefix 21990 08/06/2014 MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Subd. 4	Completed Completed D Prefix 21990 08/06/2014 E MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Subd. 4	Completed Completed 21942 08/06/2014 ID Prefix 21990 08/06/2014 Reg. # MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Subd. 4	Correction Correction Completed Completed 21942 08/06/2014 ID Prefix 21990 08/06/2014 Reg. # MN St. Statute 144A.10 Subd. 1 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Subd. 4	Correction Completed 08/06/2014 ID Prefix 21990 08/06/2014 Reg. # MN St. Statute 626.557 Subd. 4

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: D4TP

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	THE STAT	E SURVEY A	GENCY	1	Facility ID: 00449
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER N (L1) 245592 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 852108000	0.	3. NAME AND ADI (L3) OAKLAND P (L4) 123 BAKEN S (L5) THIEF RIVE	PARK COMMU STREET		(L6) 56701		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9)	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUP	PLIER CATEGOR	RY 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7	7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other omplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 06/27 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/ 2014 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	40 (L18) 40 (L17)	X B. Not in Comp	ce With quirements Based On: cceptable POC	m	2. Tec 3. 24 4. 7-D	chnical Personnel	Following Requirements:	tor
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		15. FACILITY M		(L15)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)					
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARK	S (IF APPLICABLE S	HOW LTC CANCELL	ATION DATE):					
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			M	RVEY AGENCY API	reath	Date:
Debra Vincent, HFE	E NEII		07/29/2014	(L19)	Enfo	orcement S	Specialist	08/22/2014 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETEI	D BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR	SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY			PLIANCE WITH (ITS ACT:	CIVIL	2.		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HCF.	A-1513)
2. Facility is not engine	(L21)							
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 12/01/1991	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING I		4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT		VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clos			eet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)			on W/ Reimbursemer untary Termination	nt 06-Fail to M	eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	A. Suspension of	of Admissions:	(L44)		04-Other Reason	•	OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change
	B. Rescind Sus	pension Date:	(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	INTERMEDIARY/C			30. REMARKS			
		03001						
	(L28)			(L31)	Posted	08/22/2014 (Co.	
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	DETERMINATION C	F APPROVAL DA	ATE .				



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered July 15, 2014

Mr. Tyler Ahlf, Administrator Oakland Park Communities 123 Baken Street Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701

RE: Project Number S5592023

Dear Mr. Ahlf:

On June 27, 2014, an extended survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Substandard Quality of Care</u> - means one or more deficiencies related to participation requirements under 42 CFR § 483.13, resident behavior and facility practices, 42 CFR § 483.15, quality of life, or 42 CFR § 483.25, quality of care that constitute either immediate

jeopardy to resident health or safety; a pattern of or widespread actual harm that is not immediate jeopardy; or a widespread potential for more than minimal harm, but less than immediate jeopardy, with no actual harm;

Appeal Rights - the facility rights to appeal imposed remedies;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Lyla Burkman, Supervisor Bemidji Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health Email: Lyla.burkman@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 308-2104 Fax: (218) 308-2122

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by August 6, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by August 6, 2014 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

SUBSTANDARD QUALITY OF CARE

Your facility's deficiencies with §483.13, Resident Behavior and Facility Practices regulations, §483.15, Quality of Life §483.25, Quality of Care has been determined to constitute substandard quality of care as defined at §488.301. Sections 1819(g)(5)(C) and 1919(g)(5)(C) of the Social Security Act and 42 CFR 488.325(h) require that the attending physician of each resident who was found to have received substandard quality of care, as well as the State board responsible for licensing the facility's administrator, be notified of the substandard quality of care. If you have not already provided the following information, you are required to provide to this agency within ten working days of your receipt of this letter the name and address of the attending physician of each resident found to have received substandard quality of care.

Please note that, in accordance with 42 CFR 488.325(g), your failure to provide this information timely will result in termination of participation in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) or imposition of alternative remedies.

Federal law, as specified in the Act at Sections 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse assistant training programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care. Therefore, Oakland Park Communities is prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Assistant Training / Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) or Competency Evaluation Programs for two years effective June 27, 2014. This prohibition remains in effect for the specified period even though substantial compliance is attained. Under Public Law 105-15 (H. R. 968), you may request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met. Please contact the Nursing Assistant Registry at (800) 397-6124 for specific information regarding a waiver for these programs from this Department.

APPEAL RIGHTS

Pursuant to the Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 498.3(b)(13)(ii) and 498.3(b)(15), a finding of substandard quality of care that leads to the loss of approval by a Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) of its NATCEP is an initial determination. In accordance with 42 CFR part 489 a provider dissatisfied with an initial determination is entitled to an appeal. The CMS Region V Office has authorized this Department to notify you of your appeal rights. If you disagree with the finding of substandard quality of care which resulted in the conduct of an extended survey and the subsequent loss of approval to conduct or be a site for a NATCEP, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Department Appeals Board. Procedures governing this process are set out in Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 498.40 et seq. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than 60 days from the date of receipt of this letter. Such a request may be made to the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services at the following address:

> Department of Health and Human Services Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132 Civil Remedies Division Attention: Karen R. Robinson, Director 330 Independence Avenue, SW Cohen Building, Room G-644 Washington, DC 20201

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues and the findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. You do not need to submit records or other documents with your hearing request. The Departmental Appeals Board (DAB) will issue instructions regarding the proper submittal of documents for the hearing. The DAB will also set the location for the hearing, which is likely to be in Minnesota or in Chicago, Illinois. You may be represented by counsel at a hearing at your own expense.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, a revisit of your facility will be conducted to verify that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained. The revisit will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by September 27, 2014 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by December 27, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division pat.sheehan@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

5592s14.rtf

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

_	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		LE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNIT	IES		123 BAI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE KEN STREET RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	as your allegation of Department's acceenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electror be used as verifica. Upon receipt of an on-site revisit of your validate that substate regulations has been your verification. An extended surve Minnesota Department 6/27/14. 483.10(c)(2)-(5) FAPERSONAL FUND Upon written authof facility must hold, saccount for the per deposited with the paragraphs (c)(3)-(1)	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 nic submission of the POC will tion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to antial compliance with the en attained in accordance with years conducted by the nent of Health on 6/26/14 and acceptable of a resident, the afeguard, manage, and sonal funds of the resident facility, as specified in	F 0		DEFICIENCY)		8/6/14
	funds in excess of account (or account the facility's operational interest earned account. (In pooled separate accounting The facility must m	\$50 in an interest bearing its) that is separate from any of ng accounts, and that credits on resident's funds to that d accounts, there must be a g for each resident's share.) aintain a resident's personal acceed \$50 in a non-interest					
	I V DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 07/25/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION		
F 159	petty cash fund. The facility must end that assures a full a accounting, accord accounting principle funds entrusted to behalf. The system must president funds with of any person other. The individual finanthrough quarterly sit the resident or his of the facility must not Medicaid benefits we resident's account SSI resource limit for section 1611(a)(3)(amount in the account resident's other reaches the SSI resource in the resident may lose of the resident may lose	age 1 stablish and maintain a system and complete and separate ing to generally accepted es, of each resident's personal the facility on the resident's reclude any commingling of facility funds or with the funds than another resident. In the facility on the resident that receives when the amount in the reaches \$200 less than the or one person, specified in B) of the Act; and that, if the unt, in addition to the value of a nonexempt resources, source limit for one person, the eligibility for Medicaid or SSI.	F 159				
	facility failed to ens in excess of \$50.00 interest bearing acc (R3, R19, R23, R17 R10, R20, R7, R9,	v and document review, the ure residents' personal funds were maintained in an count for 17 of 23 residents I, R2, R5, R8, R21, R28, R16, R22, R1, R33) whose e in excess of \$50.00 and he facility.		All residents including R3,R19,R23,R11,R2,R5,R8,R21,R ,R10,R20,R7,R9,R22,R1,R33 have funds in an interest bearing accourapplicable. 3. Policy and procedure reviewed and updated. Administra Designee has established one interesting account for all resident fundaments.	e their nt as e tor or rest		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/:	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	1 001	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159	accounts were reviemanager (BOM). Ta separate trust according personal funds more this account was in On 6/26/14, at 1:27 he checked with the facility currently had non-interest bearing. At 1:31 p.m. the Bodid not manage per receiving Medicare following residents greater than \$50.00 -R3's Trust Account from 3/7/14, throug balances of \$147.6 4/4/14, \$157.01 on 6/6/14. The account redits. No interest -R19's Trust Account from 12/31/13, throug balances of \$74.00 on and \$198.75 on 6/2 twenty-five debits a was posted to the at-R23's Trust Account from 7/24/13, throughout the second from 7/24/13, througho	5 a.m. resident personal funds ewed with the business office. The BOM stated the facility had count for the residents' nies but she did not know if terest bearing. 1 p.m. the administrator stated to bank and confirmed the did the resident funds in a gracount. 1 p.m. the administrator stated to bank and confirmed the did the resident funds in a gracount. 2 p.m. the administrator stated to bank and confirmed the did the resident funds in a gracount. 3 p.m. the administrator stated the bank and confirmed the did the resident funds in a gracount. 4 p.m. the administrator stated the resident funds in a gracount. 5 p.m. the account balance of the resident was reviewed to the facility currently resonal funds for any residents benefits and verified the had an account balance of the facility currently resonal funds and the facility currently resonal funds and the facility currently residents. 6 p.m. the administrator stated the residents and verified the residents and verified the had an account balance of the facility had account the facility had account on 12/31/13, \$53.00 on 3/21/14, \$80.75 on 5/12/14, 44/14. The account had and 6 credits listed. No interest	F 1	59	will be audited weekly for 4 weeks monthly thereafter. Findings will be reported to QAA for recommendation review.	Э	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245592			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06/	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORREST TO THE APPOPER OF T	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 159	9/3/13, \$159.64 on \$95.64 on 11/19/13 \$135.64 on 11/11/14, 2/28/14, \$108.64 or \$50.64 on 5/1/14, a account had forty-the No interest was possible. The account from 3/24/14, through balances of \$100.0 4/24/14, \$135.44 or 6/24/14. The account from 7/24/13, through balances of \$65.00 8/22/13, \$75.00 on \$78.00 on 1/28/14, on 4/9/14, \$71.00 or 6/17/14. The account from 2/21/14, through balances of \$50.00 4/17/14, \$60.00 on 6/13/14. The account. -R5's Trust Account from 2/21/14, through balances of \$50.00 4/17/14, \$60.00 on 6/13/14. The account from 8/6/13, through balances of \$68.25 11/20/13, \$100.25 or 4/17/14, \$58.67 on \$1/20/13, \$100.25 or 4/17/14, \$100.25 or	9/30/13, \$111.64 on 10/29/13, 8, \$109.64 on 12/10/13, \$84.64 on 2/4/14, \$102.64 on 13/28/14, \$56.14 on 4/9/14, and \$79.64 on 6/3/14. The hree debits and twelve credits. Sted to the account. Int Statement was reviewed 19h 6/24/14, and had account 10 on 3/24/14, \$75.44 on 10 on 3/24/14, and \$54.44 on 10 on 3/24/14, and had account 10 on 7/29/13, \$70.00 on 10/22/13, \$67.00 on 12/31/13, \$106.00 on 3/24/14, \$78.00 on 5/5/14, and \$79.00 on 10/10/13, \$70.00 on 10/22/13, \$67.00 on 12/31/13, \$106.00 on 3/24/14, \$78.00 on 5/5/14, and \$79.00 on 10/10/14, \$75.00 on 10/14/14, \$75.00 on 10/14	F 1	59			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	ODE	72172017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159	listed. No interest -R21's Trust Accoufrom 7/24/13, throubalances of \$50.25 10/11/13, \$55.75 o \$51.75 on 3/18/14, on 5/6/14. The acceleven credits. No account. -R28's Trust Accoufrom 2/4/14, througbalances of \$84.00 \$70.22 on 3/17/14, on 50.22. The accordits. No interest -R16's Trust Accoufrom 3/3/14, througbalances of \$51.50 6/3/14. The accouging the credits listed. account. -R10's Trust Accouging the redits listed. account. -R20's Trust Accouging the redits listed. account. -R20's Trust Accouging the redits listed. account. -R20's Trust Accouging the redits. No interest listed. Accouging the redits listed. Accouging the redits listed. Accouging the redits listed. Accouging the redits listed. Accou	was posted to the account. Int Statement was reviewed as 6/24/14, and had account 5 on 7/31/13, \$54.75 on 1/21/17/13, \$89.75 on 2/25/14, \$50.00 on 4/8/14, and \$50.00 count had forty-five debits and interest was posted to the int Statement was reviewed 1/25/14, \$50.22 on 3/3/14, \$70.22 on 4/3/14, and \$50.22 ount had ten debits and five 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, and \$74.60 on 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, and had account 1/25/14, \$73.50 on 5/23/14, \$73.50 on 5/23/14, \$74.60 on 1/25/14, \$74.60	F 18	59		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK COMMUNIT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	account balance of account had thirtee interest was posted -R9's Trust Account from 5/23/14, through balance of \$60.00 one debit and one was posted to the account strong 8/20/13, through balances of \$57.00 on \$57.00 on 3/4/14, \$57.00 on \$57.00 on 3/4/14. The account account. -R1's Trust Account from 7/24/13, through account balance of \$53.11 on 1/20/14, and two credits list the account. -R33's Trust Account from 5/5/14, through balance of \$52.25 seven debits and for posted to the account. The Resident Trust indicated "Persona"	igh 2/10/14, and had an f \$60.00 on 1/27/14. The en debits and five credits. No d to the account. It Statement was reviewed igh 5/27, and had an account on 5/23/14. The account had credit listed and no interest account. In Statement was reviewed igh 6/24/14, and had account on 9/27/13, \$59.00 on 12/13/13, \$59.00 on 2/4/14, \$53.00 on 4/9/14 and \$53.00 ccount had forty-one debits no interest was posted to the it Statement was reviewed igh 5/27/14, and had an f \$58.00 on 12/13/13, and The account had six debits ed. No interest was posted to int Statement was reviewed igh 6/24/14, and had an account on 6/9/14. The account had our credits. No interest was posted to our to fell the first statement was reviewed igh 6/24/14, and had an account on 6/9/14. The account had our credits. No interest was	F 15	9		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 159 F 161 SS=C	PERSONAL FUND The facility must pu otherwise provide a Secretary, to assure	TY BOND - SECURITY OF	F 15		8/6/14
F 225 SS=E	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to ensequal to the actual balances for 17 of R1, R19, R16, R2, R8, R23, R22, R11 fund accounts man Findings include: The facility's Reside 3/2007, indicated, "protected by a sure On 6/27/14, at 11:5 confirmed the facility equal to at least the resident funds. 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), INVESTIGATE/REFALLEGATIONS/INITED The facility must not been found guilty or	NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure surety bond coverage resident fund account 17 residents (R9, R10, R5, R21, R33, R3, R20, R28, R7, reviewed who had personal aged by the facility. The resident Trust Funds are ty bond." To a.m. the administrator by did not have a surety bond accurrent total amount of (c)(2) - (4)	F 22	1.All residents including R9,R10,R5,R1,R19,R16,R2,R21,R33, R20,R28,R7,R8,R23,R22,R11 that have their personal funds deposited with factoric personal funds are protected by a surety bond. Administrator or Designee will audit weekly for 4 weeks and monthly thereafter to ensure Resingular Funds Account does not exceed Surety Bond amount. Findings will be reported to QAA for recommendation review.	ve cility cilicy d cted s dent

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 225	of residents or miss and report any known court of law agains indicate unfitness for other facility staff to or licensing authorion. The facility must ensure the involving mistreatm including injuries of misappropriation of immediately to the to other officials in through established State survey and control of the facility must have a survey and contr	a abuse, neglect, mistreatment appropriation of their property; wledge it has of actions by a t an employee, which would or service as a nurse aide or o the State nurse aide registry ties. Insure that all alleged violations nent, neglect, or abuse, f unknown source and f resident property are reported administrator of the facility and accordance with State law d procedures (including to the ertification agency). Eave evidence that all alleged aughly investigated, and must cential abuse while the progress.	F 225		
	by: Based on interview facility failed to imn potential abuse and (SA) and to thorough	NT is not met as evidenced v and document review, the nediately report allegations of d neglect to the state agency ghly investigate the incidents of d neglect of care 1 of 1		1.Instances regarding R9,R29,R7,R13,R21,R6 have beer reported to SA per issuance of this deficiency. Staff including, NA-A, I NA-D, DA-A, have completed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	resident, (R9) who abuse by a staff me (R29, R7), who wer resident altercation R13) who had alleg funds, and for 2 of sustained bruises of the facility failed to nursing assistants (dietary aide (DA- Acompleted prior to particularly residing in Findings include: R9 reported to have assistant which was assistant which was R9's admission Min 3/31/14, identified Fimpairment, was to required two person mobility, transferring indicated R9 required two person was resistive with control of the incider stated she was late working with reside asked the administration.	had allegations of verbal ember, for 2 of 2 resident's re involved in a resident to for 2 of 2 residents (R29, lations of misappropriation of 2 resident's (R21, R6), who of unknown origin. In addition, ensure 4 of 5 newly employed (NA-A, NA-J, NA-D), and a d), had a background study providing direct resident care. The facility. The been abused by a nursing a not thoroughly investigated. The wind is a series of the model of the physical assistance with bed g, and toileting. The MDS also end one staff assistance with	F 2	225	background studies. 2. All instance where a resident is involved with the potential for neglect or abuse will be reported to the SA immediately. Additionally, all current and prosperstaff will have a current background completed and on file. 3. Resident Policy reviewed and updated. All seducated on policy changes. All instances are reported immediately. Administrator. Administrator or Dewill investigate any and all instance updated Resident Abuse Policy. 4. Administrator or Designee will audis sheets daily for one month to ensure suspected events have been report to continue thereafter until 100% compliance is assured. Business of Manager has reviewed all employer records to ensure completed background studies are on file. All new employ have a completed background studies are area. Business Office Managmaintains on going personnel jacket checklist. Findings will be reported QAA for recommendation & review	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, C 123 BAKEN STREE THIEF RIVER FAL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL RENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	to investigate the in On 6/26/14, at 2:19 the incident regardito him by LPN-D. Tand director of nurse who denied making indicated this was on NA-K returning to we confirmed he did not vulnerable adult repincident to the SA be the conversation in Review of NA-K's prote written on a part DON which indicate per administrator the reported that [NA-K] met today retain the received at a "lick my scrotum." saying that and he counseled him that would not be tolerate unacceptable and redid verbalize underswas no further investigation on 6/26/14, at 3:25 DON or the administing the incident with NA statement to R9. Nowerk at the facility to later and continued "Everyone knew it."	p.m. the administrator stated ng NA-K and R9 was reported The Administrator stated he sing (DON) met with NA-K, the statement. Administrator discussed with NA-K prior to work. The Administrator of fill out an incident report or a port nor did he report the ut stated he had documented NA-K's personnel record. The administrator of fill out an incident report or a port nor did he report the ut stated he had documented NA-K's personnel record. The administrator, and appropriate another employee had to large the first another employee had appropriate another employee had to large the first another employee	F 2	25			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED/CLIA

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	incident and the do- personnel record w investigation. The A the incident was no	ot interview NA-F regarding the cumentation in NA-K's	F 2	25			
	during an altercatio reported timely to the A facility vulnerable 6/6/14, at 7:00 p.m.	n. The incident was not ne administrator or SA. adult (VA) report dated indicated R7 wheeled into					
	heard the resident's she went to investig R7 and R27 striking and R27's clinical re Administrator was r 6/7/14, at 8:50 am. revealed the inciden	sed practical nurse (LPN)-D significant yelling at each other. When gate the concern, she found go at each other. Review of R7 ecord indicated the notified of the incident on Review of the facility VA report in the was reported to the SA on M., (16 hours and 30 minutes)					
	R29 reported missi reporting to the adn	ng money without timely ninistrator and SA.					
	indicated R29 had rundisclosed amoun was missing when documentation did administrator was rindicated the SA wap.m., (greater than	not indicate when the otified of the concern and as notified on 5/27/14, at 3:30 17 hours later).					
	indicated R29 had r	/16/14, (no time identified) reported he was missing t did not indicate when the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225		notified of the incident. The SA 7/14, at 2:20 p.m., (greater	F 2	25			
	reporting to the adn						
	indicated R13 report missing \$40.00. The the administrator was	/22/14,(no time identified) rted to the staff she was ne report did not identify when as notified. The SA was at 2:30 p.m., (greater than 14					
	designee (SSD) stated informed when ther facility. She stated evening shift, she was morning and complinity investigation's to the morning. She state DON may start an icompleted the investible SA. The SSD starts and investigation in the SSD starts and investigation in the SSD starts and investigation in the starts are investigation.	e state agency the next ed the administrator and the nitial investigation, but she stigation and would report to stated all reports which n of the SA would be					
	concern of abuse wand the DON would concern and they winvestigation. LPN-	p.m. LPN-C stated any time a vas identified, the administrator to be notified immediately of the vould complete an C stated she had not received eport concerns to the SA.					
	been working at the	p.m. LPN-E stated she had a facility for approximately one apport any concerns to the DON					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06	06/27/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56	ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 225	or the Administrator received training or state agency. On 6/24/14, at 2:55 any time a concern forward, he was not was also notified imstated immediately, policy, allowed for a was a true abuse of the concern forward, he was not was a true abuse of the concern forward, he was not was a true abuse of the concern forward, at 2:56 facility staff were installegation met the concern forward to make the concern forward to the SA. On 6/24/14, at 3:00 he was unaware the potential allegations himself and the SA hour window of time was abusive or not. On 6/25/14, at 6:32 night shift, stated if physical altercation and separate them, notify family if the resider notify the DON and added, if they did not notify the Admir Additionally, LPN-B had been instructed.	p.m. the Administrator stated related to VA was brought tified immediately and the SA amediately. The Administrator according to the facility 24 hour window to ensure it oncern. p.m. the DON verified the structed to determine if the definition of abuse, and had 24 determination if it needed to be p.m. the Administrator stated a facility was required to report to and that he did not have a 24 et to determine if the allegation a.m. LPN-B, who worked the two resident's were in a she would attempt to calm document the behavior and desidents were hurt. LPN-B also atts hurt each other, she would the Administrator. LPN-B ot hurt each other, she would the two resident's were would the Administrator. LPN-B ot hurt each other, she would	F 2	225				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06.	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	of unknown origing form which were the R21 sustained an it timely notification of An Injury of Unknown at 10:00 a.m. indicator and the she was unable to Review of the document of the Administrator was staff had complete determined the brumedication received The SA was not not origin. R6 sustained an intimely notification of An Injury of Unknown at 8:10 p.m. indicator by 1/2 inch purpled resident was unable came from. The abruise on 3/5/14. Investigation and form a side rail attareported to the SA. On 6/25/14, at 2:30 resident was found origin, she would a happened. If the rethe origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the origin of the injinvestigation to define the same from the same fro	200 p.m. the DON stated bruises were documented on a specific ten reviewed with the DON. Injury of unknown origin without of the Administrator and the SA. In Origin report dated 3/17/13, ated R21 was noted to have a left side of the belly and that describe where it came from. In Immentation indicated the notified on 3/18/14, after the dan investigation and hise was a side effect of and while she was in the hospital. In of the Administrator and the SA. In Origin report dated 3/4/14, the dated staff had identified a 4 inchoruise on R6's leg. The let or recall where the bruise describe was sustained archment. The injury was not	F 22	25			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	the nurses notes, beconcern to the SA. On 6/25/14, at 2:35 noticed an injury of notify the DON and nurses notes. LPI report injuries of ur On 6/25/14, at 2:40 investigated the injure of them as in preferred to investigated the injure ould not be identificated the investigated investig	but would not report the but would not report the funknown source, she would a chart the concern in the N-D stated she would not aknown source to the SA. Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she gate the bruise to attempt to an and report only if the origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation: Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she gate the bruise to attempt to and report only if the origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation: Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and report only if the origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation. Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and report only if the origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation. Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and report only if the origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation. Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she are asked if she origin ried. When asked if she estigations prior to notifying the lation. Dip.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She stated she ures of unknown source and recessary. She ures of unknown source and reces	F 2	225			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	completed. The pet the final determinate the final determinate DA-A was hired at a personal record did study. On 6/26/14, at 2:00 the background scritch former Administ unable to gain access allow him to determ passed their backghe had not been nowere not able to prostated NA-A and Nafacility owned by the stated when hired a background study of Administrator state former facility back. On 6/26/14, at 2:10 could recall the situ background information unable to provide distance on the concern was cleared personal record did related to when she on 6/26/14, at 3:30 provided information passed a background study of former facility) was	ersonal record did not include tion of the background study. The facility on 5/13/14. The I not contain a background I p.m. the Administrator stated reenings were completed by trator. He stated he was ess to the website which would nine if the staff members had round screenings. He stated offied the above staff members bovide cares. In addition, he A-D had worked at another e same cooperation, however, at this facility a new was required. The d he could not obtain the	F 2	25			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06/27	/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		72017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	The Abuse Preven indicated the facilit with the Minnesota Maltreatment of Vudirected the staff to Department of Heatentry Point (CEP) is 24 hours hours of tregulation. The poinfection of injury, intimidation, punish harm, pain or mentabuse as any use of language that willfuderogatory terms to tregardless of their disability. Injuries identified as any in any person or the suspicious because the location. Misapproperty was defined misplacement, expetemporary or permodelonging or mone. The policy directed abuse immediately after the discovery guidance was incois defined as "with for a 24 hour report policy directed the administrator, if un contact the directors."	tion Plan dated 3/2012, y would, in good faith, comply Statue 626.557 "Reporting of allnerable Adults." The policy oreport to the Minnesota alth (MDH) and the Common ammediately but no longer than the allegation as per federal alicy defined abuse as the willful unreasonable confinement, ament with resulting physical tal anguish. It defined verbal of oral, written or gestured ally includes disparaging and oresident or their family age, ability to comprehend or of unknown source were jury which was not observed by source of the injury could not be resident and the injuries was the of the extent of the injury to oppopriation of resident ed as the deliberate ploitation, or wrongful, anent use of a resident's y without resident concern. I staff to report incidents of the report to the SA. This rect, as the word immediately but delay" and does not allow ting window. In addition the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225 F 226 SS=F	message for him/he is also incorrect gui administrator was to which is defined as In addition, the Abu 3/2012, directed the background studies members. 483.13(c) DEVELO ABUSE/NEGLECT The facility must depolicies and proced mistreatment, negle	be completed by leaving a ser, the DON or the SSD. This dance as the facility of be contacted immediately, "without delay." se Prevention Plan dated of facility to complete of an all potential new staff or P/IMPLMENT, ETC POLICIES		226		8/6/14
	by: Based on interview facility failed to deverand procedures related to the Administrator conduct thorough in resident (R9) who resident altercation R13) with complain funds, and for 2 of sustained injury of the facility failed to nursing assistants (NT is not met as evidenced If, and document review, the elop and implement policies ated to the required immediate e abuse and/or neglect of care and State agency (SA), and evestigations for 1 of 1 enade allegations of verbal ember, for 2 of 2 residents re involved in a resident to for 2 of 2 residents (R29, ts of misappropriation of a residents (R21, R6) who unknown origin. In addition, ensure 3 of 5 newly employed (NA-A, NA-J, NA-D) and one had background checks		1.See F225		

_	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	as instructed per far potential to affect a residing in the facility in the facility in the Abuse Preventindicated the facility with the Minnesota Maltreatment of Vudirected staff to rep Department of Hearmediately, but not allegation as per fedefined abuse as the unreasonable configures as any use of language that willfuderogatory terms to regardless of their disability. Injuries identified as any injury person or the sample because the location. Misapproperty was defined misplacement, exputemporary or permanal belonging or mone. The policy directed of abuse immediate hours, after the disincorrect, as the wor "without delay" and	providing direct resident care acility policy. This had the all 26 resident's currently	F 226			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	staff to contact the unable to reach the contact the director social service design Administrator could message for him/he is also incorrect gui administrator is to be which is defined as In addition the Abust the facility to compliance	administrator, and if they were administrator, they were to of nursing (DON), or the gnee. The notification of the libe completed by leaving a ter, the DON, or the SSD. This idance as the facility be contacted immediately, "without delay." see Prevention Plan directed the ete background studies on all	F 2	226			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 226 On 6/26/14, at 2:19 p.m. the Administrator stated		.,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI)	(EACH CORE	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULI RENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	On 6/26/14, at 2:19 the incident regardito him by LPN-D. Tand the director of who denied making Administrator state NA-K prior to NA-K Administrator confinincident report or a he report the incide the conversation in Review of NA-K's pnote written on a parabolic policy of the conversation in Review of NA-K's pnote written on a parabolic policy of the conversation in Review of NA-K's pnote written on a parabolic policy of the conversation in Review of NA-K's pnote written on a parabolic policy of the conversation in Review of NA-K's pnote written on a parabolic protection in Review of NA-K's pnote wr			26			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	, ,	.,,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Continued From pa personnel record w investigation.	age 21 vas the extent of the	F 2	226			
	during an altercation reported timely to the A vulnerable adulth 7:00 p.m. indicates room. LPN-D hear other. When she with she found R7 and Review of R7 and the Administrator with 6/7/14, at 8:50 amm. revealed the incide	observed to abuse each other on. The incident was not he Administrator and SA. (VA) report dated 6/6/14, at d R7 had wheeled into R27's of the residents yelling at each went to investigate the concern, R27 striking out at each other. R27's clinical record indicated was notified of the incident on Review of the VA report on the VA report of the SA on M. (16 hours and 30 minutes)					
	A VA report dated a indicated R29 had undisclosed amout was missing when documentation did Administrator was indicated the SA w. p.m. (greater than R13 reported miss reporting to the addidicated R13 reporting to the addidicated R13 reporting \$40.00. T	5/26/14, (no time identified) reported he was missing an ant of money which he noticed he went to bed. The not indicate when the notified of the concern and as notified on 5/27/24 at 3:30 17 hours later.)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNIT	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	notified on 4/23/14, hours later.) R29 reported missi reporting to the adr A VA report dated 3 indicated R29 had \$30-\$40. The report Administrator was was notified on 3/1 than 14 hours later On 6/24/14, at 2:30 designee (SSD) stainformed when the facility. She stated evening shift, she was morning. She stated evening shift, she was morning. She stated evening shift, she was completed the the SA. The SSD required notification completed within 200 concern and they wand the DON would concern and they wand they w	at 2:30 p.m. (greater than 14 mg money without timely ministrator and SA. 8/16/14, (no time identified) reported he was missing at did not indicate when the notified of the incident. The SA 7/14, at 2:20 p.m. (greater and she generally was be was a VA concern in the lift the concern occurred on the would be notified in the complete any follow up report to the SA the next led the Administrator and the lan initial investigation, but investigation and reported to stated all reports which in of the SA would be a was identified, the Administrator did be notified immediately of the	F 22	26		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		123	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BAKEN STREET EF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	report concerns to a Con 6/24/14, at 2:55 any time a concern forward, he was no was also notified imstated immediately allowed for a 24 ho was a true abuse of acility staff were all allegation met the owere allowed 24 hodetermination. On 6/24/14, at 3:00 he was unaware the potential allegations himself and the SA hour window of time was abusive or not. On 6/25/14, at 6:32 night shift, stated if physical altercation and separate them notify family if the restated if the resider notify the DON and added, if they did not notify the DON Additionally, LPN-B had been instructed residents that did noreportable incident. On 6/25/14, at 12:0	p.m. the Administrator stated related to VA was brought tified immediately and the SA mediately. The administrator according to the facility policy ur window of time to ensure it oncern. p.m. the DON verified the lowed to determine if the definition of abuse and they ours to make that p.m. the Administrator stated to facility was to report the sof abuse immediately to and that he did not have a 24 to determine if the allegation a.m. LPN-B, who worked the two residents were in a she would attempt to calm, document the behavior and the sidents were hurt. LPN-B also the hurt each other, she would the Administrator. LPN-B ot hurt each other, she would nor the Administrator. stated she was not aware nor did that physical abuse between ot result in injury was a	F 2	26			

245592 B. WING	06/27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOW THAT IS NOT THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 226 Continued From page 24 form. At that time, the bruises of unknown origin were reviewed. R21 sustained and injury of unknown origin without timely notification of the Administrator and the SA. An Injury of Unknown Origin report dated 3/17/13, at 10:00 a.m. indicated R21 was noted to have a large abuse on the left side of the belly that she was unable to describe where it came from. Review of the documentation indicated the Administrator was notified on 3/18/14, after the staff had completed an investigation and determined the bruise was a side effect of medication received while she was in the hospital. The SA was not notified of the injury of unknown origin. R6 sustained and injury of unknown origin without timely notification of the administrator and the SA. An Injury of Unknown Origin report dated 3/4/14, at 8:10 p.m. indicated staff had identified a 4 inch by 1/2 inch purple bruise on R6's leg. The resident was unable to recall where the bruise came from. The Administrator was notified of the bruise on 3/5/14. The DON completed an investigation and felt the bruise was sustained from a side rail attachment. The injury was not reported to the SA. On 6/25/14, at 2:30 p.m. LPN-A stated if a resident was found with an injury of unknown origin, she would ask the resident was unable to identify	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		1	CTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	1 001	2172014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	to the SA. On 6/25/14, at 2:35 noticed an injury of notify the DON and nurses notes. LPI injuries of unknown On 6/25/14, at 2:40 investigated the injure of them as a preferred to investigated the injure ould not be identificated the investigated the personal information. NA-J was hired on completed by the Extenditure of Minnes working with vulner personnel record larelated to NA-J's between the state of the investigated on record did not control indicated the facility the staff to provide	or p.m. LPN-D stated if she unknown source, she would I chart the concern in the N-D stated she did not report in source to the SA. Or p.m. the DON stated she ures of unknown source and ecessary. She indicated she gate the bruise to attempt to in and report only if the origin ited. When asked if she stigations prior to notifying the stigations.	F 2	226			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06	/27/2014
	AN OF CORRECTION 245592 FOF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAND PARK COMMUNITIES D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	the final determinated by the final determinated by the former Admintime, he was unable which would allow homembers had pass screenings. He stat that the above staff provide cares. In a DA-A had worked a same cooperation. hired a the facility a required, but stated former facility backed former facility backed by the concern with the concern wi	p.m. the Administrator stated eenings had been completed nistrator. He stated at this et o gain access to the website him to determine if the staff ed their background ted he had not been notified members were not able to addition he stated NA-A and at another facility owned by the He stated when the staff were new background study was he could not obtain the ground studies. p.m. the DON stated she ation related to NA-J and for a e to provide cares to the ed NA-J returned to the facility as cleared. The DON verified ecord did not contain ted to when she was cleared p.m. the Administrator n which indicated DA-A had not study on 7/2/1996, and rovide care while the was being completed dated as at former facility). The did he had requested new so n all four employees to		226			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 SS=D	INDIVIDUALITY The facility must promanner and in an elenhances each resifull recognition of his seem of the provided of the p	and document review, the ride timely assistance with promote and maintain dignity R30) who had requested which was not provided and tinent episode. Image: Amailte and maintain dignity R30) who had requested which was not provided and tinent episode. Image: Amailte and maintain dignity R30's diagnoses included and tinent episode. Image: Amailte and dominant side is of the arm, leg and trunk on the body). The MDS also match cognition, was ment of urine and required one person with transfers and the urinal as he chooses. In R30 stated that when he are for assistance, staff will come on the part of the product of the part of the product of the part of the pa	F 2	41	1.R30 Interviewed by the Administrator and was encouraged to report and/document any similar occurrences. Administrator or Designee encouraresidents at Resident Council meetimmediately bring forward similar instances to ensure appropriate coaction. 3. Updated policy and proceon call light protocols. All staff has educated on residents rights relatedignity. 4. DON or Designee will a call light times qshift for 7 days (R3 3 random residents) moving to twice week for 4 weeks qshift and to confuntil 100% compliance has been as to ensure appropriate response times Additionally, Resident satisfaction is will be conducted. Findings will be reported to QAA for recommendation review.	ged all cings to rrective edure been d to udit 10, and the a tinue chieved les. surveys	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 F 242 SS=D	the evening shift, he assistance to urinat turned off twice by sprovided. R30 state due to waiting so lo "disgusting." On 6/27/14, at 1:55 (DON) verified the inot a dignified expeshould not have occur was important to manner when he put A policy regarding resultance but none was provided 483.15(b) SELF-DEMAKE CHOICES The resident has the schedules, and heather interests, assessinteract with member inside and outside the about aspects of his are significant to the service with	anth previous, after supper on a put his call light for the put his call light for the the stated the call light was staff without assistance being and he had to "pee" in his pants and for staff and stated it was a p.m. the director of nursing ancident reported by R30 was brience for him and stated it curred. The DON confirmed it the the the the the the the the the th	F 2 ⁴		ewed bose I . All I in s. 3.	8/6/14
	g .					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '				E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES	B. WING				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Findings include: R16 was not provid determine her own R16's quarterly Mir 2/20/14, indicated osteoarthritis, had extensive assistan R16's care plan da assist with a weekl R16's ADL (activitic Questionnaire data related to where R cares and whether the bedside or in the questionnaire did repick her own bath on 6/23/13, at 7:00 received a weekly that every Tuesday facility in which R1 her hair set every weekly bath was of looked good for on she could pick a diso her hair would be was at the facility a good for longer that	ded the opportunity to bathing schedule. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R16 was diagnosed with intact cognition and required ce with bathing. Ited 3/5/14, directed staff to y bath. Ses of daily living) Preference ed 5/21/14, included questions 16 wished to receive personal she wanted to receive cares at the bathroom. However, the lot give R16 the opportunity to day. Dip.m. R16 confirmed she bath. However, she explained of a local beautician visited the paid the beautician to have week. However, R16 stated her in Wednesdays so he hair only the day. R16 stated she wished ferent day to receive her bath the clean when the beautician and she would be able to look	F 2		updated if necessary. All staff ed on updated resident right policies residents have been re-approach regarding resident preference she including bathing preferences are quarterly or as needed. Findings reported to QAA for recommendations and the staff of the staff	. 4. All ed eet d at least will be	
	by the beautician. On 6/25/14, at 10:	auty shop having her hair set 13 a.m. the activity director ask the residents about their					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALI		, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOUL RENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	bathing preference. On 6/25/14, at 11:4 (DON) stated the rebath schedule accoschedule which had resident room numbersident was admitted simply added to the their assigned room no time were the resto choose their own R16's request to habeautician visited the DON, the DON states schedule to accoming the preference.	5 a.m. the director of nursing esidents were added to the ording to the prearranged dibeen developed according to bers. She stated when a new sted to the facility, they were shath schedule according to a numbers. She confirmed at sidents given the opportunity in day to have a bath. When awe a weekly bath before the ne facility was explained to the sted she could change the bath modate the request.	F 2	42			
	R19's significant chindicated R19 was disease and a strok MDS also indicated impairment and wa all activities of daily was very important about bathing. R19's care plan dat to assist R19 with a On 6/23/13, at 4:00 like to take a bath 2 while at the facility services.	lange MDS dated 4/27/14, diagnosed with Parkinson's are with left sided paralysis. The I R19 had moderate cognitive is totally dependent on staff for I living. The MDS indicated it for R19 to make decisions ared 4/30/2014, directed staff					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 244 SS=D	Friday afternoons. On 6/26/13, 9:17 a. received a bath one afternoons. She re and reported R19's questionnaire regar stated she would ta an additional bath of the state of t	m. the DON confirmed R19 ee a week on Friday viewed R19's clinical record record did not contain a ding a bath schedule. She lk to R19 to determine when ould be scheduled. esident bathing schedules none was provided. N/ACT ON GROUP	F 2		8/6/14	
	by: Based on interview facility failed to act or regards to the proviservices for 2 of 3 rinterviewed regarding / concerns. Findings include: During interview on stated the resident	and document review, the upon resident grievances in sion of rehabilitation program esidents (R19, R32), and resident council grievances 6/24/14, at 8:00 a.m. R19 council had discussed the services at the facility. She		1.R32 has been discharged. Refer to F282, R19. Resident Council Concer Follow up procedure has been review with the facility IDT team for appropria follow up responses. Administrator waudit to ensure timely response by department managers after every Resident Council Meeting. Findings was be reported to QAA for recommendat review.	rn ved ate vill	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 244	Continued From pa	age 32	F 24	14				
	restorative progran	assist with providing the n services by doing them with as they are suppose to be						
	stated the resident exercise programs the facility. R32 sta provided because s come to work." R3	n 6/24/14, at 9:23 a.m. R32 council had discussed the /restorative nursing services at ated the programs were not sometimes the "girls don't 32 stated the council did not aff had responded to the						
	Resident Council N indicated a concert of nursing (DON) receiving rehab (realso indicated one	Communities Monthly Meeting minutes dated 5/5/14, in form was given to the director egarding residents not estorative services). The form resident stated they had not rative program services, all have been.						
	dated 5/6/14, indicated the nursing department receiving restorative form indicated the council by indicating	ncil Concern/Follow-Up form ated the council had notified ment one resident was not re nursing as assessed. The DON had responded to the g the resident audit sheets the "resident had refused for arious reasons."						
	Resident Council M indicated an additional the nursing departs of the restorative n indicated the council	Communities Monthly Meeting minutes dated 6/2/14, onal concern form was sent to ment regarding the completion ursing program. The minutes cil was informed the reason rograms were not provided was						

-	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06	5/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 244	because the reside or because the reside or because the reside or because the reside or because the resident occupational or phy minutes indicated, that they had receive the minutes indicate addressed with nur. The Resident Cour dated 6/2/14, indicated the DON indicational resident, receiving restorative indicated the DON indicating she had documentation and refusing their theral restorative program. On 6/25/14, at 12:3 was aware of the regarding the resto she had sent a resident grown talked with their regarding the grieve. On 6/26/14, at 11:2 time the resident concern forms to the resident conc	nts were refusing the therapy, dents were working with visical therapy. In addition, the "Maybe some are forgetting ved it or refused." Additionally, ed the concern would be sing "Right away." Incil Concern/Follow up form ated R19 and R32, and an had indicated they were not e therapy. The form also had responded on 6/3/14, by reviewed the restorative identified the resident was py and had received the as directed. In p.m. the DON stated she esident council concerns rative program. She stated conse to the social service garding the concern but had resident council members	F 24				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 244 F 278 SS=D	had reviewed the redocumentation and stated she had not nursing assistants, determine the root ongoing concerns or restorative program her knowledge, she addressed. The facility Resider Policy and Procedu SSD to complete a any concern identificattempt to determine concern, and to assistent of the second of t	meetings. She stated she estorative nursing program It "Did not look bad." She interviewed the residents, the or completed audits to cause of the resident's of not receiving their as ordered. She stated to efelt the concern was It Council Concern Forms are dated 8/2013, directed the resident concern form with ied during the meeting to be the root cause of the esist the resident's to find a mount manager who was to be forwarded to the ment manager who was to be the resident council was then of the felt the concern forms had the resident council members. ESSMENT RDINATION/CERTIFIED ust accurately reflect the must conduct or coordinate with the appropriate lith professionals. must sign and certify that the	F 2			8/6/14	
		.t					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Each individual who assessment must see that portion of the auxilifully and knowing false statement in a subject to a civil most statement in a subject to a civil most statement in a subject to a civil most subject to a ci	o completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of issessment. d Medicaid, an individual who gly certifies a material and a resident assessment is oney penalty of not more than sessment; or an individual who gly causes another individual and false statement in a nt is subject to a civil money than \$5,000 for each	F 2	,	sidents with ir MDS eeded. 3. DT team how		
	accuracy. Findings include:			resident s needs and depend Upon completion of full completed assessment to ass	dencies. 4. rehensive and reviews		
	R18 was diagnosed	DS dated 4/4/14, indicated d with dementia, had severely and had no limitations in M.		needs and dependencies are addressed. Findings will be re QAA for recommendation & re	being eported to		
		mentation note dated 3/24/14 irector of nursing (DON),					

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	` '	E SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06/	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	indicated R18 was mechanical lift for the ROM was within no indicated R18 would assistive, ROM exe exercises to all extromological contracts and NA-D were obsequently as a subserved right knee, contracts muscle tissue, renderesistant to passive confirmed R18's rigout. Both NA's state right knee contracts NA-D confirmed R18 three times a week On 6/26/14, at 10:2 had made an "error MDS regarding limic confirmed R18 had when admitted to the 483.20(d), 483.20(d), COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use to develop, review a comprehensive plant The facility must deplan for each reside objectives and time medical, nursing, and indicated to the subsequence of the s	unable to stand, utilized a ransfers, and the residents rmal limits. The note further d continue to receive active, ercises and passive ROM emities three times per week. a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-G served assisting R18 to dress. to be unable to straighten the ed (abnormal shortening of lering the muscle highly stretching). Both NAs that knee would not straighten ed R18 was admitted with the are, which was unchanged. 8 received ROM exercises by the day shift NA. 5 a.m. the DON stated she on the 4/4/14, admission tations in ROM. The DON the right knee contractures are facility. (a)(1) DEVELOP E CARE PLANS the results of the assessment and revise the resident's	F 27			8/6/14

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		_	06/:	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MI	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-be \$483.25; and any so be required under \$483.25; and any so be required under \$483.10, including under \$483.10(b)(4). This REQUIREMED by: Based on observations for 1 of sample who had edited by: Findings include: R19's significant che (MDS) dated 4/27/2 included Parkinson left sided paralysis had moderate cognitotally dependent under the demander of the complete in the morney evening. R19's care plan data left hand edemanded ede	t describe the services that are attain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and being as required under ervices that would otherwise §483.25 but are not provided as exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment	F 2	1.R19 s care plant and interventions puresidents with physic related interventions plans reviewed and 3. Review and/or recare plan policy. All educated on proper development. 4. All rephysician ordered edinterventions have hireviewed as needed reported to QAA for review.	at into place. 2. cian ordered ed have had their updated as new vise comprehe nurses have be care plan residents with dema related ad their care ple. Findings will be compared to the care ple.	All dema r care eded. ensive een lans		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/2	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279 F 282 SS=E	left hand was obserwhen moved. In ad wearing a left hand On 6/26/14, at 9:50 (DON) confirmed R hand edema glove be elevated. The D and assessed R19' hand was swollen. R19's bottom nights retrieved the edema observed to apply trand stated the com to minimize R19's hand stated the glove at A policy related to the was requested, nor 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SER PERSONS/PER CATTHE SERVICES provided by the services	230 a.m. until 3:00 p.m. R19's rved to be swollen and painful dition, R19 was not observed edema glove. a.m. the director of nursing 19 was to be wearing a left and the left arm was also to ON then entered R19's room s hand. She confirmed the left The DON proceeded to open stand, dresser drawer and a glove. The DON was he glove onto R19's left hand pression glove was to be used and swelling. In addition, the is not aware staff were not as ordered. The development of care plans he was provided.	F 279			8/6/14	
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility faccordance with the for 2 of 3 residents assistance with am	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and document ailed to provide services in e resident's written care plan (R21, R20), who required bulation. In addition, the facility age of motion (ROM) services		1.R21, R20, R18, R5, R20, R19, R plans have been reviewed and are current. 2. All residents with nursir rehab programs have been reviewed updated as needed. 3. Nursing R Grooming, and timely repositioning	ng ed and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	for 3 of 3 residents who required assist Also, the facility fail repositioning for 1 or required assistance to provide grooming resident's (R2), who grooming. Findings include: R21 did not received directed by the care R21's care plan data directed staff to amone staff and a from R21's weekly schedindicated R21 was the evening shift. R21's The Restorated documentation form ambulation as follows January 2014, out or received ambulation February 2014, out or received ambulation April 2014, out of 2 ambulation 15 time May 2014, out of 2 ambulation 22 time	(R18, R5, R20), in the sample tance with range of motion. ed to provide timely of 3 residents (R19), who with repositioning, and failed gassistance for 1 of 3 or required assistance with assistance with ed 4/17/14, indicated R21 bulate R21 with assistance of at wheeled walker. It wheeled walker. It wheeled walker was offered with a wi	F 2	policies have been reviewed and as needed. All staff educated or policies and procedures. 4. DON Designee will conduct Nursing R female facial hair, and timely repaudits are to be completed week weeks then bimonthly for one m moving to monthly. Findings will reported to QAA for recommend review.	updated or ehab, ositioning ly x4 onth be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06	/27/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56	ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 282	On 6/25/14, at 11:1 R21 was to receive and stated R21's ca was not followed as R20's care plan dar received restorative directed. R20's Restorative (1/14/13, indicated R seven times per we extremity strength f The from directed s right platform whee R20's Restorative (1/14/13) 15t- June 26th, 201 15t- Ju	7 a.m. the DON confirmed ambulation five times a week. are plan related to ambulation a directed. Ited 6/11/4, indicated R20 a program services as Care Program form dated R20 was to ambulate six to sek to maintain bilateral lower for transfers and ambulation. Staff to ambulate R20 with a seled walker 30-120 feet, daily Nursing Flow Sheet from June 4 indicated out of 26 received ambulation mes. There were no resident the documented. The as observed from 1:10 p.m. was not observed to a sked if she was assisted to agged her shoulders and when asked if staff were the re with ambulation R20 shook. Confirmed staff were R20 with ambulation, a facility did not have enough applete ambulation for R20.	F 2	282				
	On 6/25/14, at 7:27	a.m. when asked if she had n assistance last evening R20						

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701 (X4) ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 41 shook her head no. -At 1:25 p.m. the DON confirmed R20 was to receive ambulation services six to seven times a	SURVEY ETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 41 shook her head no. -At 1:25 p.m. the DON confirmed R20 was to	7/2014
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 41 shook her head no. -At 1:25 p.m. the DON confirmed R20 was to	
shook her head no. -At 1:25 p.m. the DON confirmed R20 was to	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
week. The DON verified R20 did not receive ambulation assistance as directed by the care plan. The facility's Promote Optimal Body Functioning policy dated 3/13, indicated residents were to receive assistance with ambulation according to their care plan. R18's care plan dated 4/9/14, indicated staff were to follow R18's rehab program plan. R18's weekly schedule for Rehabilitation Forms indicated R18 was to receive passive range of motion (PROM) to all extremities 3 days a week on Monday, Tuesday, and Friday, on the day shift. R18's Restorative Nursing Flow Sheet forms were reviewed and revealed the following: March 2014, Out of 2 opportunities, R18 received no ROM services. April 2014, Out of 12 opportunities, R18 received ROM services 6 times. May 2014, Out of 9 opportunities, R18 received ROM services 6 times. R18's Rehab documentation note dated 3/24/14, written by the DON indicated R18 would continue to receive active assistive ROM exercises and	

_	OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		123 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BAKEN STREET EF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	, 33	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	On 6/25/14, at 7:15 and NA-D were obs NA-D confirmed R exercises three tim On 6/26/14, at 10:1 ROM was not docushift did not have tis shift was supposed the lack of docume NAs forgot to chart indication if the RO just not documente At 10:25 a.m. the EROM to all extremit confirmed R18 was as directed by the confirmed R18 was as directed by the confirmed R18 was as directed by the confirmed R5's care plan date assist R5 with rangoutlined in the thera dated 3/11/14, directlower extremity stremobility and transferinstructions and incompleting the rounds with ten repweek: -Right leg: R5 was weight. Knee extendated R5 was weight.	a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-G served to assist R18 to dress. 18 was to receive ROM es a week by the day shift NA. 7 a.m. NA-D stated R18's mented because if the day me to do it, then the evening to do the ROM, and stated ntation could be because the. However, there was no M was not being completed or do. OON stated R18 was to receive ties three times per week and a not receiving ROM services care plan. ad 3/5/14, directed staff to e of motion services as apy notes. py (PT) restorative plan form ceted staff to promote bilateral ength to assist with function ers. The form provided ROM dicated R5 was to be seated to complete hip flexion with no sions with a two pound weight, no orange theraband (elastic	F 2	82			
	-Right leg: R5 was weight. Knee exten knee flexion with an resistant bands), hi theraband and hip theraband.	sions with a two pound weight,					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	pound weight, knee weight, knee flexior abduction with a matextension with a material cord and hamstimes three repetition. R5's occupational to 3/13/14, directed structure at the structure of the st	e extension with a two pound in with a maroon theraband, hip aroon theraband and hip aroon theraband. The form was also to receive bilateral string stretches for 30 seconds ons. Therapy program dated aff to maintain and promote action for activities of daily the form directed staff to ag range of motion exercise	F 28			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245592	B. WING		0	6/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOREST CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	the lower extremity 9:49 a.m. (six minu as ROM exercises On 6/25/14, at 9:52 adaptive equipment was the one pound residents and a thremen. On 6/25/14, at 12:0 had not completed therapists and state enough time to complete of the complete	range of motion program. At the later late	F 2	82		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	documentation form from June 1st- June and indicated out o received AROM set. ON 6/24/14, R20 w until 3:30 p.m. and ROM services. -At 2:08 p.m. R20 R20 was asked if sextremity AROM exshoulders and shoot staff were suppose exercises, R20 shot-At 2:31 p.m. NA-K supposed provide Rexercises, however have enough staff a everything done. R19's care plan data assist with reposition on 6/25/14, at 6:55 were observed to a and into the wheeld remain in	ins for lower extremity AROM in 26th, 2014 were reviewed in 26 opportunities, R20 rivices 3 times. It as observed from 1:10 p.m. was not observed to receive was observed in bed. When taff assisted with lower tercise, R20 shrugged her obtain head no. When asked if d to help her with the ook her head yes. It confirmed staff were R20's lower extremity AROM in the time in order to get at the time in the commode chair R19 was observed to lichair until 10:36 a.m. (three the later) at which time NA-C served to transfer R19 onto the kin was observed intact and R19's wheelchair was hipped with a pressure on		282			
		sted with repositioning at 6:55 urs and 40 minutes earlier.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED	ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	should have received every two to three hiplan. R2's care plan date to check for facial hidrected staff to assuse of an electric rarequested. The card document R2's refut to check for facial higher than the service of an electric rarequested. The card document R2's refut to compare the facial her room, was observed to had 1/4 inch in length of the compare the pand chin facial hair removal in the services provided owner. NA-G commondays and state the been removed the property of the pand of th	0 a.m. the DON stated R19 ed repositioning assistance nours as directed by the care of 2/5/14, indicated staff were nair on R2's bath day and sist R2 with shaving with the azor as needed and as R2 e plan further directed staff to isals to shave. 8 a.m. R2 was observed, in a chair by the window. R2 are facial hair approximately in her chin and upper lip. a.m. R2 was observed in her hair by the window. R2's acial hair remained. R2 stated facial hair on her face and en off. p.m. NA-G stated shaving / was part of the grooming on bath day for both men and firmed R2's bath day was on d R2's facial hair should have brevious Monday. p.m. the DON confirmed R2 shaved on her bath day and expect the care plan to be grooming.	F 2	82			
		care plan implementation positioning, and grooming was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282 F 309 SS=D	requested but none 483.25 PROVIDE (HIGHEST WELL BEACH resident must provide the necess or maintain the high mental, and psychological).	was provided. CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 28			8/6/14
	by: Based on observative review, the facility f wheelchair position reviewed with position facility failed to provof 1 resident (R19) Findings include: R21's annual Minim 1/20/14, indicated F schizophrenia, had and was independed R21's quarterly MD indicated R21 was locomotion. During observation was wheeling herse the entrance doors wheelchair using here	vas observed wheeling herself		1.R21 has received OT referral wheelchair positioning and is cur receiving active treatment for wh positioning. See F279, R19. 2. residents that require a wheelchar mobility will be reviewed for sittin posture. 3. Individual residents wheelchairs will have their seating reviewed at least quarterly and Peneds arise. Findings will be reputed QAA for recommendation & reviewed.	rrently seelchair All air for g utilizing ng status PRN as ported to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	dining room table. I wheelchair, however in the chair which of foot distance betwee table. R21 was obstorward in order to was placed on the wheelchair brakes in the wheelchair brakes in the wheelchair wattempting to reach-At 8:13 a.m. R21 whoost herself up in unable to get herse While R21 was rea attempt to feed her scrambled eggs on her clothing protect-At 8:25 a.m. R21 who from the nurses station R21 had slid down back of her head reback of the wheelchair, and due to self propelling did not self propelling the wheelchair, and due to self propelling the wheelchair.	vas observed seated at the R21 remained in the R21 reach the between the and the dining room served having to stretch reach the hot cereal which table in front of her. R21's were unlocked which resulted heels moving as R21 was a her food and feed herself. Was observed attempting to the wheelchair, however, was elf in an erect, upright position. Ching for her food in an self the resident was spilling her shirt, and hot cereal on cor. Was observed independently elchair with her feet as she om. Was observed stationed in front in, asleep in her wheelchair. In her wheelchair with the esting on the top portion of the chair. Was observed in the same the her head hung backwards	F 30	9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	wheelchair. R21 was wheelchair using he room. R21's buttoo wheelchair, and he eight inches from the R21 had no cushion she was able to boostraighter position. -At 10:00 a.m. R21 wheelchair with her from the back of the therapist (OT)-A state benefit from a wheel resident to stay in a state of the reason she slid wheelchair was been R21 stated she trie chair. OT-A stated remain independent A policy related to we requested but not put R19 did not receive for left hand edema. The significant chaid diagnoses include depression, and his paralysis. The MD dependent upon staliving. R19's care plan dataleft hand edema or edema. The Physician's Or	on the hallway in her as self propelling her as self propelling her ar feet and returned to her cks had slid forward in her robuttocks were approximately ne back of the wheelchair seat. In in her wheelchair, however, cost herself up in the chair to a was observed in her buttocks positioned away as eseat. The occupational ated R21 would definitely elchair cushion to assist the an upright position. R21 stated as down while in the cause the "seat was slippery". In the the facility wanted R21 to the with her wheelchair mobility.	F 309			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		00	6/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 567	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	applied in the morn evening. On 6/23/14, at 5:00 observed to be swo edema glove. R19 move her left follow On 6/24/14, at 8:00 observed to be swo wearing the edema On 6/25/14, at 6:44 assisted R19 with n was observed to be curled towards the move the fingers ar hand hurt when NA NA-C to wash the p was NA-C observed On 6/25/14, at 8:00 wheeled into the din hand continued to h were curled into he have the edema glous On 6/25/14, at 10:4 use the commode. was, "Sore today." On 6/25/14, at 12:1 (LPN)-A stated she edema/swelling in she had notified the was awaiting a response of the stated the hand was edema glove.	p.m. R19's left hand was ollen. R19 did not have an stated she was unable to ring her stroke. a.m. R19's left hand was ollen. The resident was not glove. a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-C norning cares. R19's left hand a swollen and the fingers were palm. She was not able to not the resident told NA-C her -C opened her fingers to allow alm of her hand. At no time d to apply an edema glove. a.m. R19 was observed being ning room. The resident's left be swollen and her fingers r palm. The resident did not		09		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 311 SS=D	moved. During interview on stated she had bee was more swollen, physician. LPN-C sback from the physician R19's "Swollen/puffy". The dema, and R19 hawhen she moved heresponded back to "Observe." LPN-C swatch the hand and On 6/26/14, at 9:50 was to wear a left hith the hand. The DOI assessed R19's had drawer of R19's nigedema glove and pstated the resident compression glove swelling. She state not been applying to A policy regarding and not provided. A resident is given to services to maintain	6/26/14, at 8:45 a.m. LPN-C n notified by staff R19's hand and LPN-C had informed the stated she was waiting to hear ician. Review of a Clinic Fax cated the facility had informed a left hand was, he hand had 2 plus pitting and informed the staff it hurt for fingers. The physician the facility concerns with, stated the staff were just to delevate if needed. a.m. the DON stated R19 hand edema glove and elevate N entered R19's room and and. She opened the bottom with stand and removed the laced it on R19's hand and was to be utilizing the daily to minimize left hand and she was not aware staff had the glove as ordered. Edema gloves was requested TMENT/SERVICES TO	F3	311		8/6/14	

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		123 B	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BAKEN STREET F RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	by: Based on observareview, the facility fwith ambulation set (R21, R20) who recambulation. In additional provide range of m3 residents (R20, Findings include: R21's annual Minin 1/20/14, indicated Findings include: R21's annual Minin 1/20/14, indicated Findicated	tion, interview, and document ailed to provide assistance rvices for 2 of 3 residents, quired assistance with lition, the facility failed to notion (ROM) services for 2 of 218) reviewed for ROM. The Data Set (MDS) dated R21 was diagnosed with severe cognitive impairment, diassistance with ambulation in Fall Care Area Assessment 4, indicated R21 was to daily and was at high risk for the detailed the set of 20 was a week, the set of 20 opportunities, R21 in 6 times. Of 20 opportunities, R21 in 9 times. 20 opportunities, R21 in 9 times. 20 opportunities, R21 in 9 times.	F3		Refer to 282: R21,R20,R18		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	6/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	April 2014, out of 2 ambulation 15 time May 2014, out of 2 ambulation 22 time June 2014, out of 1 ambulation 5 times On 6/25/14, at 11:1 (DON) stated R21 times a week. and. had not been ambulassessed. R20's quarterly MD R20 was diagnosed weakness, had not had functional limits to the right side upposed weakness. The R20's care plan data thigh risk for falls sided weakness. The R20 received restor directed. R20's Restorative of 1/14/13, indicated F seven times per we extremity strength form directed sright platform whee perform bilateral has second holds, daily	O opportunities, R21 received s. 2 opportunities, R21 received s. 8 opportunities, R21 received s. 8 opportunities, R21 received s. 8 opportunities, R21 received s. 7 a.m. the director of nursing was to receive ambulation five The DON confirmed R21's allated five times per week as allated five times per week as S dated 6/12/14, indicated doubt with a stroke with right sided cognitive impairments, and action in range of motion (ROM) per and lower extremities. Seed 6/11/4, indicated R20 was due to the stroke with left the care plan also indicated rative program services as Care Program form dated R20 was to ambulate six to seek to maintain bilateral lower or transfers and ambulation. Staff to ambulate R20 with a led walker 30-120 feet and amstring stretches X2 with 30 .	F 3			
	2014, indicated for received ambulatio	Nursing Flow Sheet for June June 1st- 26th, the resident n assistance seven times out ty's to ambulate. There were				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	On 6/24/14, resider p.m. until 3:30 p.m. ambulate. -At 2:08 p.m. when ambulate, R20 shrishook her head no supposed to help her head yes. -At 2:31 p.m. NA-K supposed to assist however, stated the staff all the time in On 6/25/14, at 7:27 received ambulation shook her head no -At 1:25 p.m. the D receive ambulation week. The DON verambulation assista The Promote Optim dated 3/13, indicated assistance with am care plan. R20's care plan dar right sided weakner restorative program.	s to ambulate documented. Int was observed from 1:10 Int was observed from	F	311			
		DM), three times per week, to					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		COMPLETED				
		245592	B. WING			06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		123 B	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKEN STREET F RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	1 33	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	maintain bilateral lof form indicated R20 lower extremity star platform wheeled was marches, hip abtoe raises. R20's Restorative of 1/17/13, indicated Fupper extremity exe exercise program for R20's Restorative of Mocumentation form for June1st- June 20 opportunities, R20 three times. There resident refusals. On 6/24/14, R20 was until 3:30 p.m. and any ROM services. -At 2:08 p.m. R20 was to independently raseveral times, with asked if staff assist AAROM exercise, I and shook her head supposed to help his shook her head yes hook her head yes facility did not have ROM services daily	ower extremity strength. The is program was to include adding exercises in a right valker x 10 repetitions as well duction, squats, and heel and care Program form dated R20 was independent with ercises and included a formal or R20 to follow. Nursing Flowsheet as for lower extremity AAROM 6th, 2014, identified out of 26 received AAROM services only was no documentation of as observed from 1:10 p.m. was not observed receiving was not observed receiving was laying in bed and was able ise and lower both legs out difficulty. When R20 was ed with lower extremity R20 shrugged her shoulders dono. When asked if staff were er with the exercises, R20 s. confirmed staff were er R20's lower extremity however, she stated the enough staff to complete the		11			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI JEP/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		a	6/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 567	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	R18 had diagnoses severe cognitive im range of motion (Rextremities, and wa for all activities of descriptions). R18's care plan data rehab program, hidentify the specific. The weekly schedulindicated R18 was motion (PROM) to a week on Monday, The day shift. R18's Rehab docur which was written bunable to stand, util transfers, and all RThe note further increceive active, assi passive ROM exercitimes per week. R18's Restorative Notes and the company of the company o	s including dementia, had pairment, had no limitations in OM) to upper or lower as totally dependent upon staff aily living. sed 4/9/14, indicated R18 had owever, the care plan did not program. le for rehabilitation services to receive passive range of all extremities three days a fuesday, and Friday, during mentation note dated 3/24/14, by the DON, indicated R18 was lized a mechanical lift for OM was within normal limits. dicated R18 would continue to stive, ROM exercises, and cises to all extremities three		311		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	dressed. R18 was knee, which appear shortening of musch highly resistant to pronfirmed R18's rig Both NAs stated R1 knee contracture, who confirmed staff on assist R18 with RO week. On 6/26/14, at 10:1 ROM services were because if the day do the ROM, the esupposed to do it, indication if the everor if it was not being At 10:25 a.m. the Discheduled to receive extremities three day and Friday program identified estated the Restoration needed to be filled R18 was actually resulted as a contraction of the residence of the Restoration of the R	cerved assisting R18 getting unable to straighten the right red contracted (abnormal le tissue, rendering the muscle cassive stretching). Both NAs ght knee would not straighten. It was admitted with a right which had not changed. NA-D the day shift were directed to M exercises three times a 7 a.m. NA-D stated the reason a not documented was shift NA did not have time to evening shift NA was to nowever, there was not ening shift could have egarding completing the ROM, grompleted. 9ON confirmed R18 was to enough exercises to all any a week on Monday, by according to the rehabiton the care plan. The DON ive Nursing Flow Sheets out accurately to determine if exercises ROM as assessed.	F 31			

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		,	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
DEPENDENT RES A resident who is undaily living receives	IDENTS nable to carry out activities of the necessary services to	F3	12		8/6/14	
by: Based on observar review, the facility f assistance for 1 of assistance with ren	tion, interview, and document ailed to provide grooming 1 resident (R2) who required		1.Refer to 282: R2			
4/28/14, indicated R Alzheimer's disease degeneration. The severe cognitive im extensive assist of R2's care plan date R2 for facial hair or with shaving facial R2 requested and a further directed star refusals to shave. The Bath Schedule was to have a bath day shift. The Bath shave both men an	R2 was diagnosed with e, dementia and macular MDS also indicated R2 had pairment and required one staff for personal hygiene. In additional staff check of the harmonic harmon					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L 483.25(a)(3) ADL C DEPENDENT RES A resident who is undaily living receives maintain good nutring and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility for assistance for 1 of assistance with rem Findings include: R2's annual Minimum 4/28/14, indicated For Alzheimer's diseased degeneration. The severe cognitive improvement extensive assist of R2's care plan date R2 for facial hair or with shaving facial R2 requested and a further directed state refusals to shave. The Bath Schedule was to have a bath day shift. The Bath shave both men an On 6/24/14, at 10:5	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 483.25(a)(3) ADL CARE PROVIDED FOR DEPENDENT RESIDENTS A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document review, the facility failed to provide grooming assistance for 1 of 1 resident (R2) who required assistance with removal of facial hair. Findings include: R2's annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 4/28/14, indicated R2 was diagnosed with Alzheimer's disease, dementia and macular degeneration. The MDS also indicated R2 had severe cognitive impairment and required extensive assist of one staff for personal hygiene. R2's care plan dated 2/5/14, directed staff check R2 for facial hair on her bath day and to assist R2 with shaving facial hairs using an electric razor as R2 requested and as needed. The care plan further directed staff to document any resident	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 483.25(a)(3) ADL CARE PROVIDED FOR DEPENDENT RESIDENTS A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document review, the facility failed to provide grooming assistance for 1 of 1 resident (R2) who required assistance with removal of facial hair. Findings include: R2's annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 4/28/14, indicated R2 was diagnosed with Alzheimer's disease, dementia and macular degeneration. The MDS also indicated R2 had severe cognitive impairment and required extensive assist of one staff for personal hygiene. R2's care plan dated 2/5/14, directed staff check R2 for facial hair on her bath day and to assist R2 with shaving facial hairs using an electric razor as R2 requested and as needed. The care plan further directed staff to document any resident refusals to shave. The Bath Schedule dated 6/17/14, indicated R2 was to have a bath and hair wash on Monday, day shift. The Bath Schedule directed staff to shave both men and women. On 6/24/14, at 10:58 a.m. R2 was observed	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245592 B. WING	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document review, the facility failed to provide grooming assistance for 1 of 1 resident (R2) who required assistance with removal of facial hair. Findings include: R2's annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 4/28/14, indicated R2 was to have a bath and hair wash on Monday, day shift. The Bath Schedule directed staff to shave but men and women. Denote Denote the met and recided staff to shave but men and women. On 6/24/14, at 10.58 a.m. R2 was observed	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	upper lip facial hair approximately 1/4 in On 6/25/14, at 6:40 dressed and seated lounge area. R2's remained approxim On 6/26/14, at 9:40 room, seated in her R2's facial hair rem lip. R2 stated she cher face and would On 6/26/14, at 1:38 confirmed shaving of the grooming set both men and wom bath day was Mondshould have been roon 6/26/14, at 2:43 (DON) confirmed R on her bath day and care plan to be follows. The Shaving of Facinstructed staff fem by the direct caregifor the presence of cheeks and under the state of the	were observed to be	F3	312			
F 314 SS=D	PREVÈNT/HEAL P		F3	314			8/6/14
	resident, the facility	must ensure that a resident lity without pressure sores					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING _		06/27	/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 314	individual's clinical they were unavoida pressure sores rece services to promote prevent new sores	ressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that able; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and healing, prevent infection and from developing.	F 31	4		
	by: Based on observative review, the facility for (R19) who was ideal developing pressur	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure 1 of 1 resident ntified as being at risk for e ulcers, received the different as assessed by the ressure ulcers from		1.Refer to F282: R19		
	(MDS) dated 4/27/1 moderate cognitive including Parkinson history of a stroke vassessment identification dependent upon staliving. The assessi	lange Minimum Data Set 14, identified R19 had impairment and diagnoses I's disease, depression, and with left sided paralysis. The ed R19 as being totally aff for all activities of daily ment also identified R19 at risk t of pressure ulcers.				
	(CAA) dated 4/30/1 at risk for pressure The facility Braden Sore Risk assessm R19 was at high ris pressure ulcers. The street of the street o	er Care Area Assessment 4, identified the resident was ulcer development. Scale for Prediction Pressure tent dated 4/27/14, identified k for the development of the Tissue Tolerance Testing tesessment) dated 5/1/14,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING			06/:	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Chair for three hour. R19's care plan dat assist the resident whours. During observation was transferred from with assistance of the and NA-G. R19 was main lobby and postelevision. R19 rem in the wheelchair ursocial service designs the dining room. Ruduring the entire browned was R19 assisted to in the wheelchair in which time the activity ruduring the restroom since and asked the activity rudured to the restroom since and asked the activity rudured was R19 assisted to the restroom. At 10:31 a.m. NA-C She stated she could additional help and assistance. At 10:36 a.m. NA-C stand. R19's whee redistribution cushic to be free of redder. On 6/25/14, at 10:4	able to tolerate sitting up in the s. ded 4/30/14, directed staff to with repositioning every 2-3 on 6/25/14, at 6:55 a.m. R19 m a commode to a wheelchair wo nursing assistants, (NA)-C as then wheeled out to the sitioned in front of the nained in front of the television of the sitioned in front of the television of the season and th	F3	14			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318 SS=D	the resident had rewithout being repositions on 6/26/14, at 10:0 (DON) stated the receive assistance hours, as directed by the resident according dated 5/2012 the resident according k assessment to pressure ulcer deversal according to the resident acco	ortal of 3 hours and 40 minutes mained in her wheelchair sitioned. O a.m. the director of nursing esident had been assessed to with repositioning every 2-3 by the plan of care. The Ulcer Risk Assessment of a promote the prevention of elopment. EASE/PREVENT DECREASE TION Orehensive assessment of a remust ensure that a resident of motion receives ent and services to increase d/or to prevent further	F3			8/6/14	
	by: Based on observative review, the facility formation (ROM) service decrease in range of residents (R18, R5) limitations in range. Findings include:	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to provide range of ices to prevent further of motion (ROM) for 2 of 3) in the sample who had of motion.		1.Refer to 282, R18,R5			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET ITHIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	dementia and had and had no lower end and with the same and so the same and written by the condicated R18's Rehab Docu and written by the condicated R18's ROM exercises to all extra R18's Restorative I March 2014, through and revealed the form and revealed the form and services. April 2014, Out of 1 ROM services 6 times. On 6/25/14, at 7:15 and NA-D were ober R18's right knee was straighten. Both NA would not straighten	18 was diagnosed with severe cognitive impairment extremity limitations in ROM. ted 4/9/14, indicated R18 was program and directed staff to dule for rehabilitation indicated a passive ROM (PROM) to all a week on Monday, Tuesday a day shift. mentation note dated 3/24/14, director of nursing (DON), DM was within normal limits, ald continue to receive active reises and passive ROM remities three times per week. Nursing Flow Sheet forms from gh June 2014, were reviewed ollowing: f 2 opportunities, R18 received thes. 2 opportunities, R18 received	F 318			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG	(X3)	COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING			06/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	the muscle highly reand was unchange R18 received ROM NAAt 7:21 a.m. NA-D transfer R18 into the lift. At 7:27 a.m. R18 we wheelchair. R18's right foot resting on front of the wheelch on 6/26/14, at 10:1 residents' ROM was because if the day then the evening shand stated the lack because the NAs for At 10:25 a.m. the distated she had made R18's admission M limitations in ROM. The right knee contracility. The DON sto all extremities the confirmed R18 was as directed by the continuous distance of the Restoration of getting filled out turn in audit forms when ROM was proceed to the R5's significant challed the Restoration of getting diabetes in and osteoarthrosis.	esistant to passive stretching) d from admission. NA-D stated three times a week by the day and NA-G were observed to e wheelchair via a mechanical as observed seated in the ight knee was bent with his a strap positioned across the nair. 7 a.m. NA-D stated the reasons not documented was shift did not have time to do it of documentation could be orgot to chart. irector of nursing (DON) de an "error" when completing DS on 4/4/14, regarding. The DON confirmed R18 had racture when admitted to the tated R18 was to receive ROM ree times per week and a not receiving ROM services care plan. The DON also ive Nursing Flow Sheets were thand she was having the NAs which they documented on		18		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	activities of daily livambulate and had of motion in one lood Daily Living Function area assessment (had sustained and staff were to provide to assist the range in the therapy note. The plan of care date to assist the range in the therapy note. The physical theraphore dated 3/11/14 bilateral lower extraphore function mobility arindicated R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a. The right leg R5 was to following exercise the each three times a.	ring, she was unable to functional limitations in range wer extremity. The Activity of on/Rehabilitation potential care CAA) indicated the resident overall decline in her ability and le assistance. Acted 3/5/14, directed the staff of motion services as outlined is. By (PT) restorative activities, directed the staff to promote emity strength to assist with a diransfers. The instruction is be seated and completed the two rounds with ten repetitions week. But to complete hip flexion with extensions with a two pound in with an orange theraband ands), hip abduction with a and hip extension with a sand hip extension with a and hip extension with a and hip extension with a sand hip extension with a and hip extension with a sand h	F 31	8		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	three times a week yellow theraband to biceps curls, tricep. The staff were also pound wand for tw shoulder flexion, of backward circles. Review of the Reservealed the follow. In June (1-26), 201 times out of 12 opp. In April 2014, R5 hopportunities. In May 2014, R5 hopportunities. In March 2014, R5 of 6 opportunities. On 6/25/14, at 9:43 carrying a one pour push the bar out the head ten times and as if she were "shown as if she were	wo set of ten repetitions for s press and internal rotation. to direct R5 to use a one o sets of 15 repetitions for nest press and forward and torative Nursing Flow Sheets ing information: 4, R5 had received ROM 4	F3	318				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	knees to touch in a counted to ten. At shoes and directed down. At no time w R5's feet in an atternamenting stretches utilize theraband or extremity range of (six minutes latter) exercises were conducted on 6/25/14, at 9:52 adaptive equipmen was the one pound residents and a thremen. On 6/25/14, at 12:0 range of motion protherapists. She stoon how to complete therabands and did color bands which wo fresistance. NA-C completed the progetherapists. NA-C acceptations.	n in and out direction. NA-C 9:48 a.m. NA-C removed R5's R5 to move her feet up and was NA-C observed to hold mpt to complete heel cord or s. NA-C was not observed to weights during the lower motion program. At 9:49 a.m. NA-C left the room as ROM nplete. 2 a.m. NA-C stated the only to used for exercise programs weighted bar for the female ee pound weighted bar for the ated she had not been trained at the exercises with I not know there were different would provide a different level C confirmed she had not gram as written by the dded, she did not feel she had	F 31	8		
	reviewed the restor basis. She stated I resistive and refuse restorative program completes the restorations the flow stoccasionally observe program is being for	5 p.m. the DON stated she rative sheets on a monthly R5 had a history of being ed to participate in the n. The DON stated when she prative evaluations she heet documentation and will be the staff to ensure the ollowed appropriately. She assistants working on the floor,				

		` '	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245592	B. WING			06/:	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	programs. NA-C harmonic for less than one mother NAs. The DO opportunity to obse and stated she was using the exercise of therapist nor did NA fully extend their jois stretching capacity. Not received ROM: A policy related to a requested and none Policies dated 4/20 and rehabilitative nunder the guidance 483.25(g)(2) NG TR RESTORE EATING. Based on the compresident, the facility (1) A resident who lalone or with assist tube unless the residemonstrates that unavoidable; and (2) A resident who is gastrostomy tube retreatment and servipneumonia, diarrhemetabolic abnormal	on how to compete the ROM and been working at the facility onth and had been trained by ON stated she had not had the rve NA-C performing ROM is not aware NA-C was not equipment as directed by the A-C she direct the residents to ints to obtain maximum. The DON confirmed R5 had as directed by the care plan. Active range of motion was e was provided. The General 14, indicated the restorative ursing procedures are directed to fithe physician. REATMENT/SERVICES -	F3				8/6/14

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	Continued From pa	ge 69	F 322		
	by: Based on observatoreview, the facility for medications via gast individually with app 1 resident (R9) who resident (R9) and resident (strostomy tube (G-tube) or received G-tube medications simum Data Set (MDS) dated R9 had severe cognitive d diagnoses including on of an artificial external omach for nutritional support or npression), Parkinson's al reflux, stroke, hemiplegia m, leg, and trunk on the same hemiparesis (weakness on y) affecting dominant side. on 6/25/14, at 8:33 a.m. urse (LPN)-A measured 15 tassium chloride solution 10% edication cup and poured it she then added Prevacid 30 disintegrating tablets to reduce e cup containing potassium N-A then added into a second osemide 20 milligram (mg) tab ril 10 mg tab (treats high blood e 50 mg tab (antidepressant), 10-100 mg tab (treats e), metoprolol 50 mg tab ressure), acetaminophen 325 tablets were crushed and put		1.R9 receives medications individually with proper flushes in between. 2. R9 the only resident that receives medicativa a G-Tube. 3. G-tube feeding policy and procedure reviewed and revised a necessary. Licensed staff educated to updated policy and procedure. 4. DO designee will conduct daily audits for 1 week or until all nurses have been observed. Findings will be reported to QAA for recommendation & review.	is tion y is o N or

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	water were added the crushed tablet R9's room, donned graduated pitcher of LPN-A stopped R9 resident's G-tube, a of the 3 ports in the the plunger to check LPN-A then aspirate chloride and Preva approximately 50 n with the potassium administered the madditional 15 mls of aspirated it into the syringe by pressing syringe to port 3 of the medication cock tail additional 15 mls of aspirated it into the syringe by pressing syringe to port 3 of the medication cock the medication cock and administered where the plunger water into the syringe water into the syringe. She then a removed her glove R9's Physician order "May crush/dissolve feeding tube." The medications or inclumixing with medications or stated she had wor and has always give cocktailing them to	ration cup and 30 ml of warm to the cup creating a cocktail of medications. LPN-A entered gloves and retrieved a of water and a 60 ml syringe. It is tube feeding, exposed the applied the 60 ml syringe to 1 and to for residual tube feeding. It is for residual tube feeding. It is of water into the syringe and Prevacid mixture and a fixed medication to R9 via port pressing the plunger of the en aspirated the other crushed a fixed medication to R9 via port pressing the plunger of the en aspirated the other crushed a fixed medication cup, a syringe, removed air from the entry to the plunger and attached the office the G-tube and administered the G-tube and administered the G-tube and administered the G-tube developed and flushed port 2 of the reattached R9's tube feeding, and applied hand sanitizer. For and applied hand sanitizer, and applied hand sanitizer and administered and medications and give per order did not direct mixing tude specific fluid amounts for a for the facility for 10 years are medications via G-tube by gether. LPN-A stated she had a fing to give medications	F 32			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353 SS=F	was not aware that On 6/25/14, at 12:5 (DON) stated she was medications were to flushes between earthe facility had alway medications and given the facility Gastros Maintenance policy to flush tube with a amount ordered by medication or feedi every shift if running not address giving flushes between med 483.30(a) SUFFICI PER CARE PLANS The facility must haprovide nursing and maintain the highest and psychosocial was determined by residentividual plans of control of the facility must provide nursing and maintain the highest and psychosocial was determined by residentividual plans of control of the facility must provide nursing and psychosocial was determined by residentividual plans of control of the facility must provide nursing and personnel on a 24-locare to all residents care plans: Except when waive	ush between medications and was a recommended practice. 3 p.m. director of nursing was not aware G-tube be given individually with each medication. DON stated ays cocktailed (mixed) wen them together. Itomy Feeding Tube dated 10/2009, directed staff minimum of 30 ml or the the physician before and aftering administration, or at least g continuous. The policy did medications individually with edications. ENT 24-HR NURSING STAFF in the sufficient nursing staff to direlated services to attain or at practicable physical, mental, well-being of each resident, as dent assessments and		322			8/6/14

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		245592	B. WING		06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	Except when waive section, the facility nurse to serve as a duty. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to provinursing staff who will daily needs which physical, mental, at enhance their quality potential to affect a currently residing in Findings Include: Refer to F241 as the timely assistance will dight request. Refer to F311 as the assistance with am residents (R21, R2) with ambulation. In provide range of m3 residents (R20, R	d under paragraph (c) of this must designate a licensed charge nurse on each tour of the NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the vide sufficient, qualified rere available to meet resident foromoted each resident's and psychosocial well-being, to try of life. This had the light 26 residents who were at the facility failed to provide with toileting, which promoted is ident (R30), who reported extimely assistance with their refacility failed to provide bulation services for 2 of 3 to 30) who required assistance and addition, the facility failed to notion (ROM) services for 2 of 2 of 218) reviewed for ROM.	F 353	,	r to ng has ate staff needs ysical, ng to in care eview he QAA	
	resident identified a received timely rep prevent the develop	te facility failed to ensure a lat risk for pressure ulcers ositioning as assessed to oment of pressure ulcers for 1 in the sample identified at risk				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245592	B. WING _		06	6/27/2014
	OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 353 Continued From page 73 Refer to F318 as the facility failed to provide range of motion services as assessed to prevent further decrease in range of motion (ROM) for 2 of 3 residents (R18, R5), in the sample who had limitations in range of motion and were assessed to be assisted with ROM services. During interview on 6/23/14, at 3:55 p.m. R13 stated her blood sugar was low that morning with a reading of 56. R13 stated she had put her call light on to request some orange juice, but stated	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		,,=,,=,,		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	Refer to F318 as the range of motion serfurther decrease in of 3 residents (R18 limitations in range to be assisted with During interview on stated her blood sure a reading of 56. Raight on to request a she ended up going when staff did not a timely. R13 stated aide on duty and she staff available to as stated weekends the problems with lack On 6/23/14, at 4:05 does not have enough with cares. She stated weekends the problems with care of the care for the care for the care for the care of the	e facility failed to provide rvices as assessed to prevent range of motion (ROM) for 2, R5), in the sample who had of motion and were assessed ROM services. 6/23/14, at 3:55 p.m. R13 gar was low that morning with 13 stated she had put her call some orange juice, but stated to the kitchen to get it herself answer her call light request sometimes there was only one felt the facility needed more sist residents with cares. R13 here seemed to be more of staffing. p.m. R19 stated the facility ugh staff to assist residents ated there have been times by one nursing assistant rall 26 residents in the facility. p.m. R30 stated staff often ght and told him they were me back later to assist him. waited up to an hour for last and had transferred I when he had waited too long		,		
	I'm not supposed to assistance]." On 6/23/14, at 5:52 (F)-A stated she ha staffing at the facilit	p.m. R12's family member d concerns about the lack of y and felt there wasn't enough ovide timely assistance to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/:	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	between 7:00 a.m. assisted R12 with op.m. to 8:00 p.m. evolunteered at the provided oral cares washed R12's faceday. F-A stated shwheelchair for R12 promptly put to be an hour wait, and the rest while waiting for Friday, 5/23/14, R1 scheduled bath dureported R12 receivevening bath on 5/another bath until Tup concerns regard scheduled bath, and (RN)-A there were R12's bath. F-A stated shortage and had in 6/14/14. F-A stated without bathing whicher R12 had not reconstructed to 6/23/14, at 7:00 had difficulty with some stated, "They are were only two night and weekend staffed, also. F-C she could not find a entire facility after stated."	age 74 eds. F-A arrived at the facility and 7:30 a.m. each day and cares until approximately 7:30 ach evening, as well as facility. F-A stated she as, feeding assistance, and also a back, groin, and feet each e had purchased a reclining because the resident was not all, which at times could be up to the wheelchair allowed him to be assistance. F-A stated on 2 did not receive his e to lack of staffing. She wed his scheduled Friday 16/14 and had not received 1 uesday, 5/27/14. F-A brought ding R12 not receiving the and was told by registered nurse no staff available to provide ated R12 was also not given a on Friday, 6/13/14, due to staff enstead received his bath on de R12 had never gone to bed alle living at home and it upset ceived his baths as scheduled. In p.m. R16 stated the facility that from the showing up to work are working so hard." In a.m. F-C stated the facility that are working so hard." In a.m. F-C stated the facility as the facility seemed short staffed." F-C stated the stated there had been times a staff member throughout the searching up and down the mes. F-C stated R2 had	F3	353			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

_	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		MPLETED
		245592	B. WING		06	6/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	waited 1/2 hour or I would give up waitin own. F-C also state R2 as they should. On 6/24/13, at 8:46 feel the facility had stated, "I think they On 6/24/14, at 9:23 not consistently recomprograms because work." She stated the best they could enough staff to protect the residents. During an interview stated her main conthe lack of staffing. providing good perimovement, and R3 there had been stated and she was of the proper training the residents. During a follow up in p.m. R30 stated lasevening shift, he puurinate. He stated twice by staff withor R30 stated he had for staff and it was transferred himself he shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the stated in the shouldn't transfer R30 further stated in the shouldn't tr	onger for assistance until R2 ng and just did things on her ed the facility was not walking a.m. R29 stated he did not enough staff available and [facility] just squeak by." a.m. R32 stated residents did eieve their range of motion "The girls [NA] don't come to she felt the nurses were doing but the facility doesn't have vide the necessary cares for on 6/24/14, at 1:49 p.m. F-B encern regarding the facility was F-B stated staff was not neal care after a bowel o was getting sore. F-B stated ff turnover which had affected concerned staff weren't getting to provide adequate care to nterview on 6/24/14, at 2:00 et month, after supper on the at his call light for assistance to the call light was turned off at assistance being provided. to urinate in his pants waiting "disgusting." R30 stated he back to bed although he knew er without staff assistance. The was supposed to receive the right hand daily but he was		53		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMP		
		245592	B. WING _		06/	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	T.LS, MN 56701 R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMP		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	week. During interview or member, who wish stated he/she was He/she stated they time due to open protection of the prot	a 6/24/14, at 3:50 p.m. a staff ed to remain anonymous, concerned about staffing. worked short over half of the ositions, sick calls, and staff work. He/she stated this was shift where normal [full] sed to be three aides. He/she here were evenings with only provide cares to all 26 ility. He/she stated the ograms did not always get taffing issues and residents and/or turned or repositioned in He/she stated staff needed to get the work done and he/she out the quality of resident care is (pressure ulcers). He/she to get to everyone, but ot get to them [residents] on	F 35	3			
	(LPN)-B who workenights she was the only one nursing as resident cares. LPN and 3:00 a.m. they lights timely. Howeresidents would use the two staff, they cLPN-B stated there 4:00 a.m. because medications and do LPN-B stated there trying to get up everying to g	a.m. licensed practical nurse ed the night shift, stated on only nurse and worked with esistant (NA) to provide N-B stated between 11:00 p.m. could answer call resident call ever, around 4:00 a.m., more et their call lights and between could not answer them timely. I was not enough help after she needed to pass a LPN tasks prior to 6:00 a.m. I would often be a resident ry 10 minutes, and then other going off, and there was not					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		123 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BAKEN STREET FRIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	enough staff to prote the residents. LPN-B stated the fa and at times felt the [related to providing residents]. LPN-B scome to work when the weekends there to work, and there so that morning R28 pwas in providing castated she answere she would be back his leg wraps. LPN-get back to R28 for was answering other was frustrated becard admit more resident handle what we have not give baths, make residents. LPN-B staffing another NA on the DON that she was, On 6/25/14, at 9:30 stated the facility us assistants on the day that the day two if someon on 6/25/14, at 12:0 did not have enoug residents as assess the lack of staffing. On 6/25/14, at 12:0 approached the sur	acility was "short staffed" a lot, a staffing levels were unsafe genecessary cares to stated staff do not always a they are scheduled and on a are only two NAs scheduled should be three. LPN-B stated but his call light on when she are to another resident. LPN-B and his call light and told him in about 10 minutes to apply B stated she was not able to about an hour because she are call lights. LPN-B stated she ause the facility continued to attend to the stated, "We can't we." LPN-B stated staff can are beds, and keep an eye on tated she had asked the (DON) for the last 3 months for night shift and was told by the "Trying."	F3	53				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	pushing a meal can he visited the faciling had he observed the faciling had he observed the meals. He start in the dining room here, since you [the building, they are as the control of t	rt down the hallway. He stated ty twice a day and at no time ne administrator assisting with ted, "All of those extra people is a pure joke. They are never e survey staff] are in the all out of the wood work." D a.m. RN-A stated the NA staff for the Memorial Day weekend however, staff did not show up were no replacements. She everyone to try to fill the was no one to call. RN-A from 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. in the medication cart and as ing, then worked 10:00 a.m. to por [as a nursing assistant] and she stated she went home at e back in at 4:00 p.m. and p.m. She stated she did this l-A confirmed they were unable h over the weekend due to l-A stated it was a common of with staff shortage. She is staffing, there should have day shift, 3 NAs on the NA on the night shift. RN-A are getting the work done, whave felt they were not doing their duties such as ROM. S p.m. NA-G, who had worked for a year on the day shift, ad NA staff but they weren't call in sick or not show up for this happened, "Too often," now often it occurred. NA-G appened; the staff chipped in to	F 35	53			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING _		06	/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 5670	CODE	72172014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	pick up the slack a done because ever She stated she wo occasionally to help On 6/26/14, at 1:59 (LPN)-C stated the staffing. She indicathey had three NAs was only recently the LPN-C stated they two staff and that it meal times when restaff could not leave On 6/26/14, at 2:00 6/16/14 through 6/2 least 2-3 residents staffing. She state rushing to get work got turned off and it transferring. LPN-reported to her that and R5 was crying her. LPN-D stated while waiting for as On 6/26/14, at 2:13 was short of nursing usually 2 nursing a the evening shift. It in June 2014, he has hift and he was the eventually there was who came in but for a nurse available to residents. He state weekend, but he feeters	nd was able to get their work ryone worked to get it done. uld come in early or stay late p when this occurred. O p.m. licensed practical nurse by did have difficulty with lated things went well when so on staff for days, however, it that had even been an option. are frequently working with a was particularly difficult after residents put call lights on and re the dining room. O p.m. LPN-D stated from 22/14 she had been putting at to bed each night due to short d the staff is most likely a done and resident call lights residents were self D indicated recently, R5 had ther call light was turned off because no one would help R5 had transferred herself	F 35	53			

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/:	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	regarding the facilit staff. DON stated I was as follows: -6:00 a.m. to 2:30 p -6:00 a.m. to 2:30 p -6:00 a.m. to 2:30 p -6:00 a.m. to 10:30 p -2:00 p.m. to 10:30 p -2:00 p.m. to 10:30 p -10:00 p.m. to 6:30 p -10:30 p.m. to 7:00 DON stated this is a uses when she had she would schedule to 2:30 p.m., and 2 p.m., but that was stated scheduling 2 "bare bones." On 6/27/14, at 1:34 schedules and time DON from 5/12/14, identified the follow The day shift scheduled accordin DON preferred to us 5/25/14, identified accordin DON preferred to us 5/22, 5/23, 5/24, 5/2 shortages of one stand 3 days (5/13, 5 shortages of one stand 3 days (5/13, 5 shortages of one stand 3 days (5/14, identified 15/25/14,	5 a.m. DON was interviewed y's staffing pattern for nursing her preferred staffing model 5 a.m 1 RN 5 a.m 1 RN 5 a.m 1 LPN 5 a.m 3 NAs 5 p.m 1 LPN 6 a.m 1 LPN 7 a.m 1 NA 7 a.m 1 NA 8 b.m 1 NA 8 b.m 1 NA 8 c.m 1 NA 9 c.m 1 NA 9 c.m 1 NA 9 c.m 1 NA 10 c.m 1 NA 11 c.m 1 NA 12 c.m 1 NA 13 c.m 1 NA 14 c.m 1 NA 15 c.m 1 NA 16 c.m 1 NA 17 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA 19 c.m 1 NA 19 c.m 1 NA 10 c.m 1 NA 10 c.m 1 NA 11 c.m 1 NA 11 c.m 1 NA 12 c.m 1 NA 13 c.m 1 NA 14 c.m 1 NA 15 c.m 1 NA 16 c.m 1 NA 17 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA 19 c.m 1 NA 19 c.m 1 NA 10 c.m 1 NA 10 c.m 1 NA 11 c.m 1 NA 11 c.m 1 NA 12 c.m 1 NA 13 c.m 1 NA 14 c.m 1 NA 15 c.m 1 NA 16 c.m 1 NA 17 c.m 1 NA 18 c.m 1 NA	F	353			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING	i		06/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ID PARK COMMUNITI	ES		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	5/14, 5/15, 5/19, 5/2 nursing staff had sh members for all or particle of the day shift sched 6/8/14, identified 14 shortage, and 13 d 5/31, 6/1, 6/2, 6/3, 6 had shortages of or The evening shift sc 6/8/14, identified 14 without shortage, at 5/30, 5/31, 6/1, 6/2, staff had shortages The day shift sched 6/22/14, identified 1 without shortage, at 6/12, 6/13, 6/14, 6/20, 6/21, 6/22) nuleast one staff mem The evening shift sc 6/22/14, identified 1 without shortage, at 6/16, 6/18, 6/19, 6/2 had shortage of one The day shift sched 6/26/14, identified 4 nursing staff had sh DON stated staffing level from 5/12/14 to only been able to sc level. DON confirm the preferred level, available to schedu	see, and 10 days (5/12, 5/13, 20, 5/22, 5/23, 5/24, 5/25) nortages of one or two staff part of a shift. dule for 5/26/14, through days (5/26, 5/27, 5/28, 5/30, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/8) nursing staff ne staff member's. chedule for 5/26/14, through days of which 1 day was nd 13 days (5/26, 5/27, 5/28, 6/3, 6/4, 6/5, 6/6, 6/8) nursing of one staff member. dule for 6/9/14, through days of which none were nd all 14 days (6/9, 6/10, 6/11, 15, 6/16, 6/17, 6/18, 6/19, ursing staff had shortages of at nber(s). chedule for 6/9/14, through days of which 5 were nd 9 day's, (6/9, 6/14, 6/15, 20, 6/21, 6/22) nursing staff e staff member. dule for 6/23/14, through days of which 1 day (6/23), nortages of one staff member. dule for 6/23/14, through days of which 1 day (6/23), nortages of one staff member. days of which 1 day (6/23), nortages of one staff member. days of which 1 day (6/23), nortages of one staff member. ded she would have staffed at however, there were no staff at the preferred level on a	F	353			
F 356 SS=C		NURSE STAFFING	F3	356			8/6/14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _		06/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	1 00/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTIO	N
F 356	Continued From pa	ge 82	F 35	6		
	a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number by the following cat unlicensed nursing resident care per sl - Registered nu - Licensed prace	and the actual hours worked egories of licensed and staff directly responsible for nift: rses. tical nurses or licensed as defined under State law).				
	specified above on of each shift. Data o Clear and readab	ace readily accessible to				
	make nurse staffing	pon oral or written request, g data available to the public not to exceed the community				
	staffing data for a n	aintain the posted daily nurse ninimum of 18 months, or as aw, whichever is greater.				
	by: Based on observation review, the facility to nurse staff posting worked by each cat	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document o ensure the required daily included the actual hours tegory of nursing staff. This affect all 26 resident's		1.Director of Nursing has updated Nursing Hours Form. 2. Review at revise Posted Nursing staff policy. DON or Designee will Audit daily x moving to 1x a week x4 weeks. Fi	nd 3. 7 days	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	currently residing ir and any visitors wh this information. Findings include: During observation nurse staff posting the nurse's station. laminated piece of date, the current re number of registere practical nurses (LF (NA). The posting employees of each indicated "hours." had been document	on 6/23/14, at 1:40 p.m. the was posted on the wall next to The posting consisted of a paper which identified the sident census, and the ed nurse (RN), licensed PN), and nursing assistants indicated the number of category and a column wish The information on the form ted with a dry erase marker. indicate the actual shift hours	F3	56	will be reported to QAA for recommendation & review.		
	on 6/24/14, at 9:00 a.m. revealed the s laminated sheet. T identification of the each discipline. During interview on director of nurses (been utilizing the lastaff posting for several staff member's write the laminated shee She stated the facility form titl Directly Responsible DON stated the day full 8 hour shifts, ho	ions of the nurse staff posting a.m. and on 6/25/14, at 7:05 ame posting format on the he post continued to lack the actual shift hours worked by 6/25/14, at 11:45 a.m. the DON) stated the facility had minated sheet for the daily veral years. She stated the e the numbers for staffing on t daily with a dry erase marker. ity kept track of the daily hours led Report of Nursing Staff e for Resident Care. The y and the night shifts worked owever, the evening shift from 4-8:30 p.m. The DON					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 356	confirmed the staff shifts. Review of the Report Responsible for Rethe resident census NA's. The total nurhours were identified the actual shift hour discipline.	ge 84 posting did not identify the half ort of Nursing Staff Directly sident Care identified the date, s, the shift, RN, LPN, and mber of staff and the total ed, but the form did not include rs worked by each nursing a.m. the DON stated the	F 356		
F 387 SS=D	facility did not have posting. 483.40(c)(1)-(2) FR OF PHYSICIAN VIS The resident must I once every 30 days admission, and at letthereafter. A physician visit is of	a policy regarding the staff EQUENCY & TIMELINESS SIT De seen by a physician at least of for the first 90 days after east once every 60 days Considered timely if it occurs	F 387		8/6/14
	required. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to ensiphysician visits everological reviewed for addition, the facility visits were completed first 90 days, for 2 days.	NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure residents received ry 60 days for 1 of 3 residents physician visit timeframe's. In failed to ensure physician ed every thirty days, for the of 3 newly admitted residents re reviewed for timely visits.		1.R21, R16 and R3 have had physic visits. 2. All residents records have been audited to assure timely physic visits. 3. Administrator has reviewed physician visit requirements with SS Facility Physician visit policy and procedure has been reviewed and updated. 4. Social Services Designal audit to ensure compliance monthly	re cian I D.

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING _			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC	PLAN OF CORRECTIO CTIVE ACTION SHOULE NCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 387	resident had receiv 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/13, 1/28/13, 1/28/13, 1/21/14, 1	its were reviewed and the ed a physician's visit on 1/16/13, and 3/12/14. 6/27/14, at 11:44 a.m. the gnee (SSD) stated she was eduling the residents for their sits. The SSD stated she had audiology (the study of appointments she could count visician visits. The SSD verified by visits were lacking and had dimely for R21. ace Sheet indicated R16 was lity on 2/20/14, with diagnoses esterolemia, and status post olism. The clinical record evaluated by a physician on 4. The clinical record did not isits every thirty days for the (DON) reviewed R16's record had not received a physicians for the first 90 days of	F 38	and quarterly the	ereafter. Findings for recommendati		

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 387		nge 86 nsure R16 had received every ne first 90 days after	F 3	87			
	3/13/14, indicated F on 3/7/14 with diag	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated R3 was admitted to the facility noses including atrial lure, hypertension, and					
	a physician on 4/24	indicated R3 was evaluated by 1/14, and 6/15/14. The clinical de physician visits every thirty days.					
	confirmed the resid physician visit. NC keep his scheduled	p.m. nursing consultant (NC) ent did not have a 30 day stated the physician did not livisit day in May and the githe physician visit's was not ideallation.					
F 497 SS=D	residents were to b physician for the first	es dated 4/2014, indicated e seen every 30 days by a st 90 days of placement. EE AIDE PERFORM R INSERVICE	F 4	97		8/6/14	
	of every nurse aide months, and must peducation based or reviews. The in-se sufficient to ensure nurse aides, but muper year; address a	emplete a performance review at least once every 12 provide regular in-service in the outcome of these rvice training must be the continuing competence of just be no less than 12 hours areas of weakness as a aides' performance reviews					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONST	TRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES		123 BAKE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EN STREET RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 497	and may address the as determined by the aides providing ser cognitive impairment the cognitive impairment the cognitively impairment the cognitive impairm	ne special needs of residents ne facility staff; and for nurse vices to individuals with ints, also address the care of aired. NT is not met as evidenced of and document review, the vide annual evaluations and airs of in-service training per ing assistants, (NA-G, NA-I, thave worked in the facility for inths. 1/7/13. Her personnel file was performance review. In a lacking the required 12 hours give per year. 1/7/13. Her personnel file was performance review. In lacking the required 12 hours give per year. 9/12/11. Her personnel file ual performance review. In lacking the required 12 hours give per year.	F 4	1.Po imple assis educ Proce to as annu will comp all nu educ oppo assui mand assis audit will b	olicy and Procedure has been emented to provide all nursing stants with a minimum of 12 eational opportunities. 2. Policedure has been reviewed an esure each nursing staff receival evaluations. 3. DON or designee nursing staff evaluations as a police of the complete nursing staff evaluations. DON or designee woursing assistant records to destational needs. The education of the complete nursing assistant records to destational needs. The education of the complete nursing staff stays current on datory monthly trainings. All stant training records would be the complete to QAA for memendation & review.	hours of icy and d revised ives esignee tions ensure fill audit etermine onal wed to	
	director of nursing on doing performar NA-G, NA-I and NA performance review	6/27/14, at 8:44 a.m. the (DON) stated she was behind nce reviews. The DON verified a-J had not received a v since hired. The DON stated about 6 hours of training on					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING		06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D PARK COMMUNITI	ES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 497	training included ite centered training i.e disciplinary action, in DON stated other to received were provided by the provided and the provided and the provided and the provided and training. The facility General indicated annual even employee. The In-service Educindicated NA's were of continuing educated the provided and the	entation. The DON stated the ems that were not resident ens that were not resident ensured. The properties the employees ided with videos, however, the the videos to know how long the DON verified the three he required 12 hours of the properties of the pr	F 4	1.Policy and Procedure for Emerg Preparedness has been reviewed revised. 2. All facility employees a receive emergency preparedness in-service. Upon hire and/or yearly staff will be educated of Emergence	and shall update / all sy	8/6/14
	survey. This had the	ved during the extended e potential to effect all 26 residing in the facility.		Preparedness procedure. Finding reported to QAA for recommendat review.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245592	B. WING _		06/	27/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	•	21/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 518	was lacking emerg NA-G was hired on was lacking emerg NA-I was hired on was lacking emerg LPN-B was hired o file was lacking em DA-A was hired on	5/1/14, and her personnel file ency procedure training. 1/7/13, and her personnel file ency procedure training. 1/7/13, and her personnel file ency procedure training. 1/2/19/13, and her personnel regency procedure training. 5/13/14, and her personnel file ency procedure training.	F 51	8			
	director of nursing watched a training also reviewed the f preparedness. How	n 6/27/14, at 8:44 a.m. the (DON) stated employees DVD regarding fire safety and acility's policies on disaster vever, the DON confirmed the aff had not received the nce hired.					
	stated she had not however, DA-A sta video, and then asl the pull stations an since she was world	n 6/27/14, at 10:28 a.m. DA-A received fire training, ted she had watched the fire ked maintenance staff where d extinguishers were located king in the kitchen. DA-A ance staff told her where the in the facility.					
	indicated each emple about the different their uses. Each er extinguisher cabine out, and would be the hose toward the	aining policy dated 10/84, bloyee would be instructed types of fire extinguishers and imployee would open the fire et door and lift the extinguisher shown how to pull the pin, hold be base of the flame, and shoot ach employee would be shown					

PRINTED: 08/04/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/	27/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 518	was, the procedure the alarm In the kitchen, the e CO2 dry chemical f	isher was, where each alarm to follow, and when to sound employee would be shown the fire extinguishing system, learn rked, and would be shown the	F 5	18			
F 520 SS=F	483.75(o)(1) QAA			20			8/6/14
	assurance committed nursing services; a	tain a quality assessment and ee consisting of the director of physician designated by the 3 other members of the					
	committee meets a issues with respect and assurance acti develops and imple	ment and assurance It least quarterly to identify It to which quality assessment Vities are necessary; and Ements appropriate plans of Entified quality deficiencies.					
	disclosure of the re except insofar as s	retary may not require cords of such committee uch disclosure is related to the committee with the s section.					
		s by the committee to identify deficiencies will not be used as as.					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	NT is not met as evidenced					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUC A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED
		245592	B. WING			06/2	27/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 BAKEN STREET HIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL FAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	facility did not ensure committee identified developed/ implement policies of life and quality or residing in the facility findings include: Refer to F241 as the timely assistance with toil Refer to F242 as the schedules according Refer to F244 as the resident grievance R16) who had a graceiving the rehating the rehating assistance with am resident's (R21, R2 requiring assistance the facility failed to (ROM) services for reviewed for ROM. Refer to F314 as the resident's (R19), in the facility failed to (ROM) services for reviewed for ROM.	w and document review, the are the quality assurance of facility quality concerns and and systems to ensure quality of care for 26 of 26 residents lity. The facility failed to provide with toileting to promote dignity (R30) was not provided timely leting. The facility failed to provide 2 of R19) choices about baths and right to previous life routines. The facility failed to act upon is for 2 of 3 residents, (R19, ievance in regards to not collitation program as assessed. The facility failed to provide abulation services for 2 of 3 20) who were assessed as the with ambulation. In addition, provide range of motion of 2 of 3 residents (R20, R18) The facility failed to ensure 1 of 3 dentified at risk for pressure in encessary care and used to prevent the	F 5:	220	1.Quality Assurance members have ducated to the responsibility of discussing and implementing an aplan as it relates to the resident castaff has been educated to the role Quality Assurance Committee and method to bring forth comments/concerns. The Quality Assurance Sub- Committee met a reviewed or updated Quality Assurance will review and provide comment for action plans and goar regular scheduled meetings.	ction re. All e of the the and has ance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245592	B. WING			06/27/2014		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520			F 5	520				
	concerns and "Deve A facility policy titled Assessment Comm	to address problems and elop a better program." I, Quality Assurance and littee Policy, revised 6/2010, lity Assurance Committee						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	245592				06	06/27/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 520	identifies and addre implements correct During another inte	esses quality issues and ive action plans as necessary. rview on 6/27/14, at 11:58 and that the facility QA policy	F 5	520					

F5592022

PRINTED: 07/15/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245592 06/25/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET **OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES** THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 P100h FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE, YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC. AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division. At the time of this survey Oakland Park Nursing Home 01 Main Building was found not in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **DEFICIENCIES (K TAGS) TO:** JUL 2 5 2014 Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division IN DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFET 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101 LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficient statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other sateguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED.		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245592	B. WING		06/25/2014			
	PARK COMMUNITIES		12	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION			
K 000	Continued From page Or by e-mail to: Marian.Whitney@stat		K 000					
	FOLLOWING INFORI 1. A description of who to correct the deficien	INCLUDE ALL OF THE MATION: at has been, or will be, done cy.						
	3. The name and/or tirresponsible for correct prevent a reoccurrence Oakland Park Nursing without a basement at It was determined to be	tion and monitoring to be of the deficiency Home is a 1-story building and was constructed in 1975. the of Type II(111)		3				
	zones by 30 minute fir	ity is divided into 3 smoke re barriers and is separated ent wing by a 2-hour fire						
	automatic fire sprinkle accordance with NFP/Installation of Sprinkle The facility has a fire a detection at the smoke in all sleeping rooms are on the fire alarm s accordance with NFP/Code" (1999 edition). monitored for automatnotification. Hazardous	A 13 Standard for the r Systems (1999 edition). alarm system with smoke e barriers for door release, and in common areas that system installed in A 72 "The National Fire The fire alarm system is		NO. NO. 1851. IL IN EL TESSEN EL EL ELSENSE				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01				
		245592	B. WING	St	06	6/25/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLÉTION DATE		
K 000	accordance with the I	Minnesota State Fire Code acity of 40 beds and had a	K 000			-		
K 046	The facility was surve The requirement at 42 NOT MET as evidence	yed as one building. 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	K 046			1		
SS=D	Emergency lighting of provided in accordance. This STANDARD is not asset on observation staff, the facility has facemergency lighting has accordance with NFP/19.2.9.1. This deficient residents, staff and visit and v	at least 1½ hour duration is be with 7.9. 19.2.9.1. of met as evidenced by: and an interview with a below to ensure that		The battery for the backu emergency lighting system was replaced and tested of 6/26/14. The Director of Maintenance will test and document monthly a 30 second test and an annual minute test. Findings will reported to QAA for recommendations & review	m on 1 90 1 be			
	06/25/2014, during the emergency battery ba maintenance documenthe Maintenance Direct the facility failed to comonthly 30 second test	ck up exit lighting ntation and interview with ctor (BD) revealed the that nduct and document 5 of 12		Date Completed: 6/26/14				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245	592	B. WNG	B. WNG					06/25/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKLAND PARK COMMUNITIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 123 BAKEN STREET THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFI TAG		PROV (EACH C CROSS-RE	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 046	Continued From page 3		К	046	10-10-20	- 00-					
	These deficient practi Maintenance Director		ed by the								
41							*				
						ŝ	9				
				<							

		×									
		ia .e.					3				
		0					Æ				
				1	1						



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically submitted July 15, 2014

Mr. Tyler Ahlf, Administrator Oakland Park Communities 123 Baken Street Thief River Falls, MN 56701

Re: Enclosed State Nursing Home Licensing Orders - Project Number S5592023

Dear Mr. Ahlf:

The above facility was surveyed on June 23, 2014 through June 27, 2014 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health, Compliance Monitoring Division, noted one or more violations of these rules that are issued in accordance with Minnesota Stat. section 144.653 and/or Minnesota Stat. Section 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the deficiency within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm. The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

Oakland Park Communities July 15, 2014 Page 2

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact Lyla Burkman at (218) 308-2104 or email: lyla.burkman@state.mn.us.

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

5592s14lic.rtf